‘-‘Counsel for Oldfields stated that The Haussner Family

1m1tedr'Partnership had agreed to restrict tvo acres of

.'ag;unimproved land owned by 1t and adJoining the 20.2 acre parcel

oto the vest‘and an additional 3. 478 acres lying to the west of

fa

7hthe 20 2 acre parcel.j'He further stated that 01dfie1ds Srhool

ey

ﬁfhad agreed to restrict a l 764 acre parcel and a 0 396 acre_

”"sgparcel ownmd by it and lying to the north of ‘the 20. 2 acre'

N S i‘*‘é : Ve % S . T e .\:.'_‘-
1ater Order of’ the Countyﬁ'Board of Appeals for Baltimorelgr-if'

COUHtY-;and (1i1) the restrictions shall be enforceable by theh'j

Tt

”oning {COmrissioner offfBaltimore"County or the: People sg'

lCounsel of Baltimore County.

%“ D e

_ Eugene Raphel._the surveyor retained by Oldfields Schoolkgwh“ '
ﬁ;testified that he prepared the plat filed in these proceedingscf'

:"-“_;’as Exhiblt- "'1"; which’delineates all of the parcels to be

» s\q

restricted.zf Be further testified that all of the parcels to

H”'be restricted are unimproved and lie within the R.C. 4 zone.

_""(g. .

Raphel further testified that the computations set forth

‘i}on Exhlblt '1"vh1ch he prepared correctly 1ndicate that if B
_the area of the parcels to be restricted are added to the area_

”of the 20 2 acre parcel the 1mpermeab1e surface coverage of

that parcel w111 not exceed 10%..

The Board having considered the ev;dence and statements

of People s Counsel and counsel for Oldfields is of the_

opinion that a modification of the Order of the Zoning Commi-

. . "'0'.

7ssioner in th:s matter in the manner agreed by the parties .

:would be. consistent with the 1mpermeable surface requlrements

"ot the sczn.,

Therefore; IT IS ORDERED by the County Board of Appeals

‘iaffirmed°&

ﬂ;1984 ‘is modified _as . herein set forth and. as modified{

i

l._' The variance from the 10% 1mpermeable surface

reqairement of the BCZR is moot based upon satisfaction of the

*

following conditioh5°

(a) ‘Restrictions shall be reccrded among the Land

Records of Baltimore County affecting a 2.0 acre parcel and

3.478 'acre parcel 'ovned by_ The Haussner Family Limited

Partnership*and a 1.764 acre parcel-and a 0.396 acre parcel

Iowned_‘by-.OIdfields SchooI, Inc., as specifically shown on

Exhibit 1 filed in these proceedings which shall provide that
the restricted land shall not be considered in determining the

percentage of impermeable surface on any other land except the

'f20.2 acre'parcel: the restrictions shall run with the land in

perpetuity unless_terminated or modified by later Order of the
County &Board of hppeals of Bzltimore County: and the
restrictions shall be enforceable by the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County or the People's Counsel of BRaltiomre
County.

2. The restrictions set forth herein are in lieu of the

requirement in the Order of the Zoning Commissioner that "a

restrictive covenznt shall be recorded among the Land Records

of Baltimore County stating that the 20 acre parcel donated by

de S S R L ‘ A oo _ o - _ _ the Petitioners to the Oldfields School shall be considered a

R : e S S of Baltimore County this 26th dayj of 'August SR B e . ' . ' _

fS“Ch “3tr1°ti°“3 “°“1d provide the f°11°"1“9°_(1) the_; TR S e : B : : _ -8 - ' part of Oldfields' property for purposes of determining the
o _ B 1988 as follows.- : 3 e E S . N .

impermeable surface coverage as required by the BCZR now in

Commissioner “hiCh dealt "ith Fheﬁ The Ocder of the Zoning Commissioner dated October 5;

MJCRGLiLf“t'

iV fC’RQuL A #.D

S S R :;.‘fﬁ' s " ; - : ?;:. ” and the Declarant cross-appealed: and
"DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS : £ o ‘ - |
COUNTI BOARD OF APPEALS OF Sr . . : _ WHEREAS, the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County

R

TR B S 1. . _ - . has ordered'by Order dated r 1987, that the
THIS DECLARATION or Rrsrnrcrzons made thls )23 day of - N ‘ '

clarified by the phrase 'in7?-7:'lff5 _{ 'a'Q“; :‘lf L L : 'Iol | ';. ] . R 5 RMrwembae
DR R 4 _ L S : Amold G, lf‘opema;{’ Acting Chairman .- | - Geteber; 1987, by OLDE‘IELDS SCHOOI., INC. ., Declarant.

impermeable surface requirements of Section 1A03.4.B.5 of the

BCZR will be deemed satisfied as to the Property on condition

M é, ' - o ' | ) o 'WHEREAS. by Deeds dated December 30, 1983 and December - | | _ ' that (i) Declarant subject the hereinafter described 1land

1984 The Haussner Family Limited Partnership ('Haussner )

Hanw'E.Bﬁdmeuner;Jr. - S . 7?.26ﬂ located in the RC-4 zone to the restrictions hereinafter set

conveyed to Declarant.' Grantee a certain parcel of land forth- and (ii) Haussner subject certain property zoned RC-4

i_undersigned"consent;:to ;the' passage of the above

located in the Tenth Election District of Baltimore County,

< o . . N B oA e

NN

Haryland,.containing 20 20 acres of land more - or less (the
Peter Max Zlmmerman:

“_; Deputy People's Counsel S -_'Ij:; ] ;'”%i\: -1:, WHEREAS,_the conveyance set forth above was completed by ;' WITNESSETH:

e L
o \

owned by it located in the vicinit? of the Froperty to the

restrictions hereinafter set forth: and

':as such: the Petition ' o e L o S _ RO -
'Pr°perty )' and R - * . o NOW,  THEREFORE, THIS DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS

L 3

delivery of Deed to the Declarant but ‘the " Deeds were never - - B o 1. All those parcels of land containing 1.764 and 0.396

-'Loh«xt\..L A o S IR recorded because it vas determined that the Property was in
William L. Balfour, - T A

‘Attorney for Oldfiélds
School, Inc.

acres more or less as more fully described in Exhibits A and B

-v1olation_0f the impe:meable_surface limitatiOHS'Of Section - attached hereto and depicted on the plat attached hereto as
. . . - ] -
:1A03.4.B.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (*BCZR") *. Exhibit C shall be held and conveyed subject to the
o The present impermeable surface coverage B
~on the [RC-4 portion of the] 20-acre site
'shall not be 1ncreased and shall be maintained.,

restricting impermeable surface coverage to 10% of any lot in restriction that no impermeable surface shall be placed

S -an RC-4 zone; and '_ ,_' o ‘: R _ SRR | theceon
The hours Of operation fOl‘ use Gf the i S fop oo - - .‘ CE el R i e e ) N R Gt - . o N . ' . oo . 3 . ) _ ) :-_;' . .
ours; Hon ay: through aaturday- and 10: Oo-v L o s s e"jfff'3,fiﬁfef]*'t'i;Vg; N T VRN R ‘”?' il R ;RK!', S i ”v"~” a S | B
a.m ~to'4 00 ‘ : __" o ,pfj;:_ﬁ*ff' :”; | 'icr“lﬂfjigw_J:__ _5fffa”f,'ﬁjﬁj;_ _:‘fifﬁ-iﬁ. =7*,5ff_'i-f;¥?'l-zf :__ﬁ_f_su Rc-4 zone'"and“;f'_ ]Q;' - ﬁ;;[;;;?;f;-y“*{_at .__;‘a - gh f{_@_u | considered in determining the percentage of impermeable

O : ﬂa'- .
WHEREAS:V Baussner fll»f surface coverage on any other land except the Froperty.

PR

"All other conditlons established by the

Crder: in“Case No’f73-162-x shall remain. in o a Lo T s T R TE S coTo s SN : y g R - -
effect ; PR - B e""fRV:j;ﬁ;g_%lim;rp;hg_r.afj?;f;i-;ffidj’ff;‘ Ve T L c°mm1351°“er:'°f Baltimore County g, g T ‘ }f, R - e Except as specifically set forth herein, this

Declaration shall not affect the right of Declarant to use the

The patking oy shovn on the sits plan is R ' s iﬁ;;f*}ﬁffffpf*flf;f; RO ;i:f;:;'. S IR ; A praying.? among other ,relief,: that a variance ‘from  the:
sufficient,’ hoveverq if a parking Problem : e e S T A R S S S R SRR S e
:develops; a special hearing will be -

‘required to’ determine the need for add1~'

Teo : . "1mpermeable surface requirements be granted, and | _
ional' parking spaces.® .. ... .. «s;”‘ﬁg_ S FRE 3 'Tesfﬁtﬁjifylf?FTfﬁkezf“f;fiﬁqf?'¥‘”"ﬁﬂ'; R fi - jrf .jf;”f._J wasnsns,'°th People s Counsel pof' Baltlmore- CountY

land hereby restricted for any lawful purpose including taking

~such land into account for purposes of determining compliance

~f

'appealed the decision of the Zoning COmmissioner to the County with density requirements.

FfBoard of Appeals ot Baltimore County (the "Board of Appeals')

: N L ll-- Aﬁtyhc
| M:cmsu% i




PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
10th Election District
ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing and Variance

LOCATION: Southwest side of Glencoe Road, 3,820 ft. Northwest of
Carroll Road

DATE & TIME: : Monday, September 24, 1984 at 11:30 A.M.

PURLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoring Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve an
amendment to the Special Exception for a sport and day camp in an
R.D.P. zone granted by the Zoning Commissioner in Case No. 73-162-X
to reduce the area of that Special Exceptlon to approximately 20
" acres and to allow renovation of the existing barn for 2 caretaker
dwelllngs, and to determine the required number of paiking spaces;
Variances to permlt existing structures, tennis courts, sheds as
close as 8 ft. in lieu of the required setbacks of 50 ft. and to
allow 257 of the lot to be covered by impermeable surfaces in lieu

of the permitted 107

S SuRmice WITHID

| AQ.‘;'A‘ 0F zxfazng_zw geR y)w?

ove

oF 10

ac.¢ z

1

Being the property of Haussner Family Limited Partnership, et al, as shown on
plat plan filed with the Zoning Department.

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permlt during this period
for geod cause shown. Such request must be recel ived in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

MAXIMUM
OS5y W

270. -5 g‘ -

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5817
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PR RT s L N T N \ SRR ~ ML ST e sl k wﬁ, P s S Y] - e I e T T oo Zonjng Item# Z :Z gmg .Advieory COmmittee Meeting e’ per. 6 /733

--‘ﬂgn}. 28, )?2}‘ jReee 20 s 3 0 RS
- 7 . 1 'j
N Da.te SR L ( ) Prior to razing of e:::l.e’ting Btmctuze/e, petitioner mist contact the Division
iy of Water Qua.lity and Waste Mansgement at 1,94-3768, regarding removal and/or
diepoeal or potentia.ll,y hazardous me.teria.le e.mi solid wastes.

" Zoning Commissionsr RS * S ST e () iny abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-

" Office of Planning and Zoning LR e e T B .~ . -~ vents, etoc,, must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either
. County Office Bullding L Y :: SR BRI S I e E el be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Frior to removal or

Toweorl. Msrylmd 2120h T e R Ll s o e e . sbandonment, owner must contact the D:l.vieion oi’ Wa.ter Quality and Waste

' # [ fZ Zon.i Ad vi . c mm:l.tt ne tine £ Dec é 173_7 B . Managemeot &6 U5L-3768. ?
e e o .- AR . B

ching Item __ DB visoxry Lo e ——— S A 7 ( ) Soil percola:i;n tests (ha.ve been/must be) conducted.
' P ; . v The results are valid until ‘
Property OW;;-" / : (" .Y, 7‘2.{ 6’ 272 """J’!' 7= — _-'_ N igil p:iroolation test results have expired. Fetitioner should contact

; s 'p"frﬁ- FE :‘,'f; PEEEY R _ s e Division of Environmental Support Servicea to determine whether
I.ooation . AN .S&gé; fdf‘“d — I)istriot /O — .t 7 additional tests are req.uired.
Water Supply D;—,un-re_ ' T Sewaga Dispoea.l ¥n V7. rc. ST - DU ) Where water wells'are to be used ss a source of water supply, & well meeting
.m AS;O[ S g e e ‘. SRR PN the minimum Baltimore County Ste.nd.ards mst be drilled.
_G-IM.'EHTS LLUWS T N S e T C A RN ) In a.ccorda.nce with Section 13-117 of the Ba.ltimore County Ccde, the water
‘ EEER " well yield. teat - . : _ , _

& o
IHkIR 67/%(629

7o 5627147
.of 18T PaeceL oF

£ 599.50°0

i Ao

RaeceL 7z

) Prior to approml of a Building ‘Permit” for conetmction, renovation and/cr ‘ '- | i:_; 7 1 b valid until

+ inatallation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
- complete plans and specificationa must be submitted to the Plans Review =
Section, Environmenta.l Support Servicee, for fina.l review and. a.pprova.l. :

( ) Prior to new metalhtion/e cf fuel bu:rning eq pment, the owner ehould
- contaot the Division of Air Pollution Contrel, l;9l+-3775, to obtnin requ.ire-

.-~ . menta for such installation/s before work begine, *
( ) A permit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control ie required

" for such items as Bp paint processes,’ underground gasoline storage te.nk/e :
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts. -

o into the atmosphere. .
( ) A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control is required e

for any charbroiler operation which ha.s a tota.l cooking surface area o:I';' five .
(5) equare feet or more. L ,

s

( ) Prior to a.pproval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to exist- )
- ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans &nd -
o specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
. be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Flans Review .
“and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Haintena.nce, Stste 'Dep&rtment

Vof Health and Henta.l Hygiene for review a.nd a.pproval. SRS i %

r*rl‘
B

" ) Prior to e.'ny new construotion or eu‘bstential altera.tion of publio swimming

*pool, wading pool, ‘bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and aewernge

. ‘facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimors County

Department of Health for review and approval, ' For more complete informstion,
eonta.ot the Recreatioml H;rgiene Seotion, Division of Environm.ental Support |

Pr:lor to a.pproval for 8 nnreery achccl cwncr or e.pplicant nicst ccinply with
a11 Baltimore County regulations. - For more oomplete infomtion, conta.ct
the Divisioc ot Platerml and child Heelth. LR .

£
,_ .

( ) It lubricat:lon wnrk a.nd oil cha.nges are perfomed a.t thia location, the -
- method providing for tue elimination of waste oil must be in acoorda.nce
: w:lth Water Resouroes Aﬂminietration requirementa. - ] _

mx"'

- 18 not acceptable and must be Toteated. This must be accomplished
. prioxr to conveyance of properl:y a.nd a.pprova.l of Building Permit
Apphcatione. ‘ : ;

( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the pota'bil;l.ty of the water surply must be
v+ verified by collecticn of bacteriological and chemical water ea.mplne. '

( ) If sutmission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Rvdro-
geological Study and an Errvironmental Effects Report mzst ’oe aubmitted

Othera : : i 2 i [c ATT SN ;Ubl’vl '- Thic oHre DLy T Al A ‘9 é
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S5 BALTIMORE -'cou.\lg

sa®huons couwty, iy

o oowmnen Lo U@ i A TN R P SRR ) T L 5tiiy ) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DALTIMORE !COUNW' o o .- INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P j".l! N TRAFFIC BN
FRE DEARIVENT. R L 7 o e 494-3550
J ‘MARYIANszOd‘QS% ' .7 Arnold Jablon LRV e R o ST 4 ) - COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING e S:IEPHEM | o
L AROL e T S | . .TO___Zoning Commissioner __  __~ _ _°  Date....September 12,71984 3 Burca of Engineering TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204  bcron oS . Tl
- L R L a - E y =N c . R ‘ . ) . L By ¥e rmeeTing . . ’ . ' - ' January 16, 1984 :
" | | repraesy - | 1984 | W . ..o Norman E. Gerber, Director - o L m I . ;ELlfswonm H.BIVER. b 2. cHr P . "a“_“-f'f? 15, 1273 -
HiEF - - : " @ . v FROM...Office of Plsuning and Zomimg .. ' . o L b S L
. BTNl g B e S L T e T T e ;e So Erle Dillemm; A T .
. ,r;*'«?“: ‘d SE T S . ) o Llussner Iaﬁ_ily Limitgd Partnership‘ _ L - e o " Zaning ssioner " R L Me: Atmold Jablem
oetice iaming & " | B e I S T .‘ TR e < County Office Building

e
¥

Towson, Maryland 21204

- ,?O'Hson.;}fawhnd zm"‘

Office of Piaming and Zaning
Baltimore Coupty Office V.Bu.i.l_ding

L Rer Teem dus 1572a19m)

. Towsmn, Maryland 21204 Pro L
A : e NI P o ST - Property Owner: Irarces Hmussper SR ' . .-
I . i . Chairman , Lo Lo " : S : IR S e s el r Cesfees o Item No. 127 . -ZAC- Meeting of December 6, 1983
Attention: mm‘;r;évisory Comnittee This °§§i°° 1s ngom'-'dttot;he'grgting zft;iz: portion 01; the petition g{i’i ntp.;::iﬁ;:d'ngsg. #.of Carroll Road SRR ' Property Owner: _ Haussner Family Limited Partnership
P ' i : o : requesting a variance to the requiremen more than; %% of the _ = i ) Sedels I o Location: NE/S Sparks Road 2485' W, Carroll Road
L e omggf- Eaussner Famiiy Ltd. Part:ners_hip - AR - site be covered by impermeable surfaces. ’j K o RN | O o _ _ mrgﬁzgigl sarlence from Section 409,23 (5) to. . Existing Zoning: R.C. 2P: R.C.4 rr a
. RE: Pzapert? ners 4 | 7 S s 3 Wl g : : ~ LT , AR o 3 E _ o T T . T i . Special L‘xcept:lgﬁ gpaceﬂ instead of required L3 and T TaRg . Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the Special
o ocatim: NE/S Sparks Road 2485' W. Carroll Road . SR St S D S T s . District: Gt To. acres; siap L ieliPrZom ) Exception for & sports and day camp in a R.D.P. sone,
this . R tin f-12/6/83 * I ool _ _ T T _ . . _ o . E W | <Ce Acresy 112,71 acres o so that approximately 15 acres plus or minus of the
Ttem Nou: 127 : Zmi;:g Agenda: Mee g ol s i N S M&QLQ#M o b =zar Mr, DiNennag _ _ | : , s total parcel may be conveyed.
S '_ R ' | T, R T o Norman E. Gerber, DirAdtor o & - The followd s ' j '
Gentlemen: o | | o R o R . Office of Planning and Zening -  Zor review by th:gzxmr‘:;;; mg?:ih:ge in regard to the plat submittad to this office Acres: 112.71
. e est'. the referenced property has been surveyed by thisd : : : o ‘ : e, . TY Con ® in connection with tio subject iten, o District: 1Cth
Pureuan® tot;wimmgunts below marked with an *X" are applicable and require NEG/JGH/sf : Highwayss ' .
Bur!;:u e c’-zd or iIncorporated into the final plans for the property. . - o . ]
- to be corrected ¥ o : ~ Gloncos Road and Sparks 2 - -3 Dear Mr, Jab Lo
. e hudrants for the referenced property are required and shall be “in the futare with so-f;of‘:{gﬁﬁ:o?ﬁ;““g public roads, are rroposed to be fmproved . - v eblons P
€r ?r:teg at iatervals or feet along an approved road, i}nw ' Teirity of this property 4 is GxPeCteadr.t'hD:a Yo the naturs of ths terrain in the  ~
B} : aivoz:dance i th Baltimormty Standards as published by 1o ease someé of the curves and imr vo sig;': fore mad realicnmont will be recuired The Department of Traffic Engineering has not received plans
- ' gpartmmt of Public Works. - | G T e T > distances : o - for item number 127. | '
| - - Highwey improvements ' e | ' ' DERY
' ' £ vericle access is reqired for the site. . ind widaning, including ot Toquired at this tine. Highway right-ofsway :
- (} 2. A secnd means o ' raquired in comneeticn “mt:g :B cessa;-iy revortible cassments for siopes will be b - Z( ; -
E 3. The vehicle dead end cardition shown at ¥ gracing or ullding pernit applicatioa, , . it z T S——
. () 3. . _— The entrance locations are subjlect to approval ty the | ' : . Michael S. Flanigan <
' =iz Department. sngineering, and shall be designed in accordencs with Bamﬁfzm:;ﬁﬁﬂ: ‘ T FrAtHic Huginecring hssoc. 1
»

: EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by

The status of the roadwvays trave \
b private. It is the rsing Lhls property are unknown and assumed to ¢ ‘-
righta therein, . r?éppnaibility ¢ 7 the Pfatitj.oner to ascertain and elard P to:

Sediment Controly

y with all applicable parts of 1_:he
ey or beginning of operaticn.

. . . )
- 4. The site shall be made to comp
- Fire Prevention Code prior to occupan |
' ' i st ite shall B
§. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on tlingi_te‘:ePrOtectim B
) 2 1y wiih all zpplicable requirements of the Nationa ir otec ®
:::gciation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition p
to occupancy.

___Develorment of this propert Ry
Tesult 1n a sediment polluting tipriro 6l StTiDping, grading and stawilization could - 7.’

of the property. A gra ding pormit 18.’tInm:ong vrivate and publie holdings downstrean”

- () 6. sitep lans are approved, as draun- the stripping of top soll, - T®, necessary for all grading, including ;
() 7 ﬂlé Firé'Prevmﬁim Bureau has no comment.  at th%t%f:e/'- - o ;
. o ' joted and PP / e
. pproved: e y .
e -REVIMR' P .' ing D Fire Prevention Bureau
: Special Inspection Divisicn

/mb
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Ttem 135 (1972-1573) @ S ' ® : | ' i
»‘;mm:*,? Cemart ?rm‘zceu...masnsr 0 {‘!2:. g@%}%‘ﬁé"rﬁf&”gﬂgﬂc WOR Baltimare County Maryland (ﬂnuntg Board of Appeals of ?a[hmnu annnlg
PaEs Z . B/ TOVSON, MARYLAND 31204 '~ Brpartment Of Pu Joom 208 Gourt Hause  (Hearing Room £215)
Jamary 1‘_'_1"_- 73 o ' ; . n fublic Works Totwson, ,_ﬂarglanh 21204
. - e _ = . i OUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
. : ' HARRY J. P -
C o _ _ o ARk PISTEL P E. ! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 (301)494-3180
:tm T_‘.raﬁﬁa: _ - _ : : § !{ - Buream of Engineering April 14, 1976 November 19, 1984
_ — _ R i ‘ it as J ! ELLSWORTYH N. DIVER, P. L. CHIEF
rmydlons Tor secowmodetinz stoym uatar cr drainzes nove not Sgen indicated anuary 13, 1984 | ; . e
on tra submitted plan, | B : 1 Mr. S. Eric DiNenn e DOTICE QR ASSIGNMENT
; . . . Mr, ld Jablon i - - a ) e S e —— - et N
. : aa {+a - t) : s c Zoning Cormiassioner
m-g Patitioner st provide nacessary drainage facilities (temporary cT par-ansh Zoning Commissioner County Office Bui
_'» srevent (rasting oy milssnces or damages to adjscent lgmpfeitdi;e;; e;n;cﬁ:llgréhe B . County Office Building .' Towson, Marylard S1aoe NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
-~ concantretion of gorface watsrs, . %J:i?ctiog g«gg«??{aﬂi?i :‘iea le 3 03 *c.t";s ~11 C n, Maryland 21204 : REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
© . proper frading orhimgx:tg;‘ insta _;01 ° sin2ge ;93 ’ B | f Re: Item $191 (1975-1976) STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
- rgspggaibiuty of 't. a oner. | = ] . Re: gtem #127 (1983~1984) i Property Owner: Frances Haussner MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
“#7* praimago end utility easements, flscd plaivs and draimaze r-esem:} 2‘23 st b ¢ TOperty Owner: I;aussnerhfmw Limited 2/ES Sparks Rd. 2485' W, Carroll Rd ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79
S ’ - : tdon with any B _ artnership : Exigting Zonin ‘
astablighad tiroagh this property, ond will te requized ir comnect o N/ES Sparks Rd. 2485' W, Carro | ? aonid: R.D.D,
srading or tuilding permits. - i Acres: 112.71 Dist.r‘.pi.vét: 10;11 foad E :or:f::&djgﬁfﬁ: imigul Eii’e’”ﬁ"“ e, CASE NO. 82-83-PHA FIAUSSNER FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP
| - _— . | G _ ! s Yecreational, =ducational and artistic ]
~atap and Sanitary Sowers . Dear Mr. Jablon: activitiea, SW/S Glencoe Rd., 3820' NW of Carroll Rd. g
e - & o S  This to corve i3 The follows | | Acres: 112.71 District: sth X
Prblic water supply ond cardtary saversge BI9 ROU &GVES Lod  COTTR St ] ollowing comments are fumished in regard to the pl bear Mr, DiNenna ey 10th District H
i oy 2 rivate onzits [acilities, 7 , office for review by the Zoning Advisory Gommi plat sutmitted to this * i ' SR 4
‘;72'0?3'-"5-?'. -’hiﬂ:i‘»a. utill .11'33 p ) . %w .‘ . “;; Fatropoliten Dlotrict ' j item, o B .g Ty ttee in connection with the subject The following coumants are £ SPH-Amendment to special exception for a g
“his rroperty ic beyond the limits of thre 2sltinere :;-Tln ?d- : T-"O S 50 = _ office for raview by th are furnished in regard to tha plat submitted to thig sport and day camp; renovation of barn; 1
znd the Faltimere County Comprehensive hater andSmr&N lan Lor "'_9?3-“9 s General: item, * Y 28 Zoning Advisory Compiiles in connection with the subject parking spaces; Variance-Setbacks g
mpnded 1971, ' ' _
- S | Comments were supplied in conjunction wi . ASSIGNED FOR: H
_ iy e SF s brnserty or T 1 (oTommes el AT (asry Comitios - [ *
. . \{:’! - . % Mhis offioe ! =~1973}. The comments suppiied in comecti L cc: Haussner Family Ltd. i
g;,_. "’*"'—-‘---' . E 2 : no further t in : on w. @ Zoning Advisory Committ Partnership by Frances George
| . '.C?.'r_, ke =2 e . _ oommen regard to this Item 127 (1983~1984) . of this site for Item #115 (1972-1973) are referred to for yourrgonsj_deragoz?u“ and Oldfields School by ¢
L] CTLISWCRTA ¥, TIVER, T.E. N ' s ly your This of urt} H. Rogers Petitioners
ST ACTRNE S Chief, Duresu of Engineering SRRRIEE B & Y _S' : offica has no ex comrent in ragard to the plan suhmitted
R Y 1 ’U’ _ | | E .'1“: & . [4/5‘”‘5 L"FJ ﬂ | Advisory Committee review in connection with thig Item £19) (1975-1975).f°r Zoning John B. Howard, Esq. Counsel| for Petitioners
TIDiRA¥ICDias AV A. MORTON, P.E., Chief ) Vary trul =
\ R N H Bureau of Public Services 3 Y yours, Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel
W23 &2 A Topo 9 ‘
el o= N Gerber
. an Cg: T R
. 92TH 25 3 - ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.Z. J. Hoswell
21T 2,3 0 Chief, Durezu of Enginaering
| ig r;hziﬂg'fh END: EAM: FWR; 88 A. Jablon
- ; . .
b et . DD~NE & SE Key Sheets J. Jung

SEE o

90 - 93 NW 2 ¢ 3 Pos. Sheets
W4 23 & 24 A Topo
zsﬁumnapg

J. Dyer

June Holmen, Secy.
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' . Meetirg of December 6, 1985"

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

R

TOWSON, MARYLAMD 21204
494-2188

TO__Nicholes Commodari, Zoning Department  Date_ December 1L, 1983 . _______

The Honorable

Amold Jablon

Zoning Camissioner
County Office Buillding
Towson, MD 21204

FESE TR

February 6, 1984 B g , ) | - al exception. -

g ¥

Arnold Jablon, Esq. = S
Zoning Commissioner o Very truly yor | : . Item #125 Yo Comment
. Baltimore County Office of o ' - =, , . ! S ' - : RE: Haussner Family Ltd. Partnership, ded'( -
- Planning & Zoning - o ' - i ._ ‘ - O . . ' " s° ' T “d - . Petitioner - Zoning Case $#85-83-SPHA _ Item #126 See Comments
County Oﬁfice Building - - ' : d ) o - N . o o B . 34_ R y i Itmn%::D Yo 1
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ' R - . . rank . ¢ . ' o o Plan
Towsoii, Maryl{and 21204 ) , N FAL:ks1 . A. Lafafce, gr, L Dear Mr. Jablon: |
S | ' | j"..,,,..,( o f " S : ' ' ; : ' B i We respectfully request that you give additional oconsideration R
Re: 0Oldfields School ccl: . Ms. KRathy Fernandez"' S : : : to your Order dated October 5, 1984, and that you include substantially ' Ttem #12
' ' ' ' . : d the conditions referred to in my previous letter dated September 26, 1984, - B 7123 See Comments
Our purpose is to assure that the treatment of this case is substantially ] Ttem #130
similar to Pleasant Hill Chapel, and to assure that the Zoning Cammissicner ' :

retains continuing jurisdiction in the event any restrictive covenant tem- =
inates or is not enforced, or in the event of a transfer of the property. | [ T e

Ttem #128 See Comment

Deazr Mr. Jablon:

o | See Comments
~ Please allow this letter to confirm our telephone
conference of February 1, 1984. I advised you of the following
facts: The Haussner Family Limited Partnership has created a S : N _ _ , ,
20.2 acre tract out of a larger tract it owns between Glencoe - , : : o o . . Very truly yours,
.Road and Sparks Road. A zoning line bisects the tract; a portion ' ; S . R . o g ' : ' i@%
is zoned RC4 and the lower portion zoned RC2Z. A barn and pool, ST ' . e R ' . :
as well as some utility sheds, exist on the RC4 portion, and there A ' S - _
is a pond and three tennis courts on the RC2 portion. i ' = Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy Pecople's Counsel

The Hauscnar Family Limited Partnership intends to
eventually gift complete ownership of the tract to 0Oldfields
School. 0Oldfields School is a non-profit private pceparatory
school and is located north of Glencoe Road approximately 1,500
feet from the tract. O0Oldfields School is a valid non-conforming
usefinlan'RCZ and RC4 =zone. Myfinquiry to you was whethe{ , - _ . . o
Oldfields' acquisition and use of the tract as recreationa o _ o ‘ ' . ; i - was
facilities for its students and in furtherance of its educational 2 | s | - 1984, a copy of the foregoing Notice Of Cross-Appeal
functlons would, in your opinion, be construed as a perm:!.SSLble L5 o mailed, postage prepaid to Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire,
expansion of a valid non-conforming use. It was your opinion
that as long as the properties could be considered contiguous,
and the expansion did not violate the limitation to_25 per cent
of ground floor area of buildings as expressed in Section IU%.1
6T the Baltimore TOUNty Zoning Reg 'ations, it would be construed

as an exRggg;gn_nf_a;xalié_ﬂggggggizdming uSe and no special | . . e .
exception for the uses on the tF ould be necessary. : - CS,E Q { ‘ [

John B. Howard

cc: John B. Howard, Esquire CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PMZ:sh

R e e

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9 day of November

Room 223, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204

‘ (133
9.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE : : | | ‘ 4 o
. : : August 23, 1984 %\ ' . } }

. | - : i 2\ CALTIMORE COUNTY
. e John B, Howard, Esquire g . L vilslfe A& - | OFFICE
_ L e : IR | o | . | - i | Rl OF PLANNING & ZONI
ZONING: Pecition for Special Hearing and Variance ::3'::?&;{.:“"“;:2 | | . = | IN RE: st bt é : :ii _Lﬂ! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 NG
LOCATION: Southwest side of Glencoe Road, 3,820 ft, Northwest of 04 ' S BEFORE THE 1 494-3353
. 1 , ITIONS ' !
£ Carroll Road NOTICE o F HEARIN G E ;:ﬁ_: AND VARIANgggcg(ﬁ,I/‘SHg?RING T ' ZONING COMMISSIONER ARNCLD JADLON

DATE & TDME: Monday, September 24, 1984 at 11:30 A.M. Rei Petitlons for Specisl Bearing and Variance R glencoe Road-16¢h Blection .
\ 8- arroll Road-10th Election

. _ SW/S of Gl
- - encoe Rd,, 3,820" NW :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Haussner Pamily Lilitc’;, Pattmrotficar“’ll 2d, e District - . :
TLE ship, et al - Petitioners S . : BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ November 7, 1984

Towson, Maryland Case No, 85-83-SPHA
Haussner Family Limited ‘
Partnership, et al. Case No.: 85-83-SPHA

10th Electicen District

OF

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, willshold a public hearing: T
- e . - i R . ::AM&_;‘ o ‘ 7 ’ B

(O o
a1

_ = o . . John B. Howard, Esqui

TIME: __ 1139 A.u, : - B Petitioners N 210 Allegheny Avenge *
—_— . o o P.0. Box 5517 ,

Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Spec{.:élgﬁé_atihg‘ undée® Section 500.7 of the Baltimore o
County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning . . - ES ' DATE:
Commissioner and/or Déﬁmntyr_zoning Commissioner should approve an = : i N E Monday, Sepeexber 24, 1984
amendment to the Special Exception’ for a sport and day camp in an: _ f o i .. . ]
R.D.P. zone granted by the Zonipg.Lommissioner in Case No. 73-162-X N Y PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Ch ' RE: i’iélé;gr}s for Special Hearing
to reduce the arez of that Special £xception to approximately 20~ - = o . €8 esapeake - NOTICE OF CRO SW/S oflélilces '
acres and to allow renovatiop of the existing barn for 2 caretaker. - ' : Avenue, Towson, Mar land SS-APPEAL ) MW of Ca 9111;108 Road, 3,820
dwellings, and to determine Ej_he;“'required number of parking spaces;. ¢ . ‘ 2 Y. ' : Haussnerr§o IROEd ) .
Variances to permit existing structures, tennis courts, sheds as: < . k4 : : Please note a cross-appeal to th Petitionerzml y Limited Partnership, et al -
close as 8 ft. in lieu.of the . required setbacks of 50 ft, and to . "~ = . 0 € County Board
allow 29% of the lot to be covered by impermeable surfaces in lieu ° ‘ ~ . : : of Appeals on behalf of 0ldfields School, peci | Case No. 85-83-SPHA

. . + Petitioner, o De

ar Mr. Howard:

21152 from your decision

L i et e T T A e e

. é’-&.m?"‘f S harT A e F T

of the permitted 10Z o o L

_ L e " | ' : P.0. Box 697, Gl
Being the property of Haussner Family Limited Partnership, et al, as shown on ‘ : ’ encoe, Maryland Please be advised that 1
e an appeal has been filed by People'
ple’'s Counsel

lat plan filed with the Zoning Department. o ‘ in t - : : ..
? . : | | : he above-captioned matter, . from the decision rendered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balti Co
1n the above referenced matter. tmore Lounty

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued _
within the thirt= (30) day appeal gertilod: The ZOning Cgmmiss?on:r v.will,hl:nowevet:,d : You will be notified of the date and bi
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this perio - " ‘ P e e and time of the appeal heari
, it 1s scheduled by the Count ppeal hearing when
y Board of Appeals.

' . e i i iti date of th : :
for good cause shown. Such request must be rteceived in writing by the date o e BALTIMORE COUWTY. MARYLAND No. 133941 | M
-— . q—— .
' L \)D‘R B ” { Sincerely

hearing set above or made at the hearing.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
Te County - John B. Howard % ja{ Lﬂ

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON o _ : o
ZONING COMMISSIONER ' CCOUNT. /ﬁ Cﬂ/ "K /j WP

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT . D ssioner
Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy

= o ‘ ' . - - glo Allegheny Avenue i ARNOLD J
SR P : . - «0. Box 5517 Zoning Commissi
5.t R . f 158810ner
SO, ) | R ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 -

| mMounT. (301)823-4111

{ RECEIVED

T Z K For

Attorney for Petitioner

i

[ Retd
[] Ent4
] Cuxd
ZONING CEPARTRENT

By .cocconer

o rivurns
N A

.‘_.
P

03BeeesetdOpUsL 3213F
. VALIDATION OR SIGN}TURE OF CASHIER

PR

8 3Bkesese10050tp 3233

VALIDATION DR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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| AN AN Y .

| %T%TION Fa. SPECIAL HEARING- = = = 3EF&E THE - SRR 37 . LAW GFFiTE .
SW/S of Glencoe Road, 3.820' ' . : 7 ¥ COK. HOWARD. DOWNES 3 TRACY 0.:
, . IR o _ MW of Carroll Road —’10;;}17 = BOA‘RD OF APPEALS B JAYES W conn 210 ALLEGHENT AVENVE _;:"'
£ o - Election District . . ' I om0 Doanes F 0. eox ssi LT The e |
. .. IEEK. - . L . * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : CAMIEL D' traCy, o8 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e 'G:“ v et
' p FiCE CF FLA"7 453
AMES D 7 Brwnrs

JOHN W ZiNk 1 A U
ALD ZCHIRG g C3ra1

* ] - JOSEPR C. wiCH, JR.
e - * Case No. 85-83~SPHA MENRY B PECK, SR, August 26, 1983
r : - . : HOCMag - - j——— :
Petitioners : e ‘ FRANK A tararcE, on. \%\ . 823-am
S0 . . . : ot C. CAREY DEELEY, JR. #8€s cone 300

AN, | _ . o PETTTION 1 o ?E;CI. AT HEFEI!‘IE' EIE. RE !U]IISVUCI. :!l!ISS I -. . Haussner Family Partnersh‘ip:

i’gtgfo?:fﬁé}: RAS% o . _ | o - - B - . sW/s of Glencoe Rd., 3,820 : . - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - S . a

Shh y '& B LN : .. T -y W of C'rroll Rd., 10th Dist. . = . : . C . | r
o - - BAUSSNER FAMILY LIMITED  Case No. 85-83-SPHA - - Lo o . : : X %k X x & ok - | Ens Ma

PAIMSI-IIP, Peti.tioner. . A .  \ P o . Pmsmp' et al., ) ) ’ . S ‘ _ : . . . - * * ok " :;‘;1“:5‘..“5:—'::‘:‘;)”-

M. KING ML ITT

Entry of Appearance
lpp Norman E. Gerber, Director

_ | | e . | . Office of Planning and Zonj

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE : : . v : -7 ¢ . . . Baltimore County 5 ering

, _ ] ! . | _ - T case enter my appearance as a party in the above captioned matter, . Courthouse

‘ ~d . : . _ ) - o . ﬂ; n N o o . N ‘ ’ T . ’ TQWSOH , M n
d&.mion in the above-captioned - - o ;- D - pursuant to Section 501.6, B.C. Z.R. » and I hereby request that any and all ) aryland 21204

Please enter the appearance of the People's 1 in the above-

- - - - - » -
- L] - - - - -

' Please note an appeal from
RE: O0ldfields School/Haussner

notices be forwarded to my office, including but not limited to hearing dates ' . ' — Family Limited P
‘ 5 . = artnership

matter, under date of October 5, 1984, to the County Board of Appeals TS | N
LR ,l_,- (, - BRCE
o ! - . feo captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other o . - ‘

and forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing. Dear XN
S ) : . NOrman:

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or finalk and/or preliminary or final Orders. ‘i. |
The Haussner Family Limited Partnership (the "Partner-

Pty (0.4 - _ B . | . o
2 : WY * ’ Shl " . h ¥ -
'C.«;,)ZZ, = ~h . T . : - impgoz'er;:dgse E;‘I;S;‘ Zf §6%12 acre parcel of land, with
Phyllé Cole Friedman : . (,/ ; Cot— in close Dro;:imit SO ~:? Glencoe Road. This Property is
Pecple's Counsel for Baltinore County X Zhele Oole D5e b . - Arnold Jabldn ' FRPRIEILY o Oldfields School (“Oldfields").
R _ ] ¥ {2 . i ) . . . . L - . .
. . & Frtetoe) . = Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore : one Pertnership desires to nzke a gift of a 12-15 acre
ted a pond and three

. A7 ' Phyllis/Cole Friedman o o County . gz-fﬁgn of its Property on which is locs
: [} T . ) 1 -
FEI&»; /aéu /5Vﬂ{f[€4¢f{ . ) People’'s Counsel for Baltimore County _ Room 109 - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue courts. Oldf%e"*dS. whom I reépresent, is quite naturall
- b ' ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 ' ¢sal. The Partnership proposes x

' 494-3353 ' ;}; Over a term of aporo f installrents of fractional interests

Peter Max Zimmerman ' - i '
Deputy People's Counsel = o C ximat : .
Rm. 223, Court House . 4/55 /%’)L Z ' €asement, or similar ar"aily oy eh to ten years with a grant of
g G - : £ remainder rengement, for use of the unconveved
Towson, MD 21204 = Peter Max Zimmerman o - :
494-2188 R Certificate of Mailin -
- Deputy People's Counsel o g - :
| Rnpu2§3 Courtp House D The threshold issue is vhether the prorosed off
- . i COT " N . . . , il 1 = e - -
Towson, MD 21204 Y IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that on this __7th day of November fzsﬁitiiiwao?“?f”és“’? of the Partnership’s Dro%f;gywxlilihin
et t--_:_ Lur he eve ~ - \ R b )5 e N
(3111 Ko. 56-82). cprent Regulations of Baltimore County

494-2188 -
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of November, 1984, a copy % 198 4, copies of the foregoing Entry of Appearance were mailed, postage prepaid, .

of the fo ing Notice of 1w . h ' . : RN . . o e With certain stz = z .
regoing Appeal was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire, I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of September, 1984, a ; by first class delivery to the County Attorney of Baltimore County, People's B Regalations Drgﬂide; ng*‘ Eff;‘?t*o“f » Section 22-40 of the
'. : - 5 oo ey apnly to all developments

i — Secti 2- i '
ction 22-39 contains the following definitions:
D} -

210 A1l .+ P. O. 5 .
egheny Ave., P. O. Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Counsel for Baltimore County, Petitioner(s) and/or Protestant(s) in the above
Esquire, 210 Allegheny Ave., P. O. Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney P captioned matter . '

% / ! Z"%M{x 24t for Petitioners, : ) Lo '

Peter ax Zimmerman
/45.4/6/ > ) S Arnold Jablon

Peter Max Zimmerman

e

-W,ﬁmr,wwrm_m_wwm,-,.q_.,...,,.;n,u,..,,t;;;,., L e e ey g - . o S
S R : October 16, 1984 .

)

.. Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Deputy People’'s Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

R . REs Case No. 85-83-SPHA

' ' o Haussner Family Limited
Partnership, et al,
Petitioners

pA@IMORE COUNTY, MARY@ND
LAW OFFICES

: CORRESPONDENCE - |
e Coox, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY

; 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE [
e . e :.: : ) Jablon e tember 122 e ; .{AMES H. COOK . . P.0. BOX %517 , =S c DOWNES g e o . o .
> & Arrold . Date_._.2EP280 i VOHN B. HOWARD : L, euspe-aTo) R T - I a iate th 3 you raise, however, my Order will not be amended
G s gsio ® " / o ) M ; _ ppreciate the concerns y N '
. o Zoning Conmigsio e o, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 DAt LarALCE R, e unless agreed to by all parties. I believe the Order substantively reflects the
- EYNG ' _prolected solution to your concerns and any amendment would be duplicative and

tiorove .- Zoni
X JORN H. ZINK, IO az23-4i0 GEORGE K. REYNOLDS, LT
There 1is no need to state the obvious, 1l.c., I have continuing

" Dear Mr. Zimmerman:

_ Thank you for your letter of October 15, 1984.

[P S

. E : .""%;' Qn‘%\;n s d . P .
. anQ}\ lgﬁ%ﬁ dlgq" b ) _ : Norman E} Gerber, D:ggcggzing_ - JOSEPH C. WICH, JR. AREA CODE 301 b T KING HILL T, < unnecessary.
(2%, Subdd : S | | ---Offiee.ot : o HERBERT R GCONOR, I TeLecoPieR: e A jurisdiction over all Orders and restrictions therein subject to the Baltimore
. _ Haussner Family Limited Partnership THOMAS L-HuDSON sa-owey ANGUS €. FINNEY B - County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), specifically Sections 500.6 and 503, ~If there
: i . 18 an alleged viclation, I have the authority to conduct a hearing to so deter-

- 8 -8 :S ljé‘-——t-—-’ - e ) . o ) i
No. 85-83-9p ‘ £ February 6, 1984 5 e < - mine.

- — -
E :
e .

5&; for any ourpese; .

o . oot o
Y, tD Loe provisicns oI

“ (5) The preparation of: land«i{or any of the ; / )
purposes listed in (1) through (4)." ' ting of the portion of the petition Arnold Jablon, Esq. ?"L
e , to the granting ore than 10% of the Zoning Commissioner
17

Sincerely,

4 i csed
“"Sublivision means the division of property into two Tmie:g_;;eaiza?i)gnce to the requirement that m : Baltimore County Office of 90
or more lots, or the combination of lots, parcels, - r?%e be covered by impermeable surfaces. | Planning & Zoning 9_2' )
tracts or other units of property previously divided, s County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

for the purpose, whether immediate(or guture,-dof %, L -
~rental or building development.” (Emphasis added . ' Towson, Maryland 21204 ) . - oo ,
: = pE /f,nu-m’ Pt i {ﬂmuz/"-ﬂz.y Ow ' o cc: John B. Howard, Esquire
Re: 0ldfields School S : e .

AJ/srl.

The prupnsed gift, and vhe manner in which it is to be iy tor
structureg, obviougly is not "for the purpose, whether - Norman Ef gi:zﬁ;lg :id Zoning
immediate or future, of sale, rental cor building development”, Office o Dear Mr. Jablon: ‘)
Accoxdingly, it is respectfully submitted that the Development i
Regulations are inapplicable. NEG/JGH/sE . Please allow this letter to confirm our telephone 7

o : : . . . conference of February 1, 1984. I advised you of the following

It would be greatly appreciated if either you or Gene 1 7 L facts: The Haussner Family Limited Partnership has created a
Bober, ng 1s recelving a-col?fy Ofdthls li‘?terl; might ]%e able , - 20.2 acre tract out of a larger tract it owns between Glencoe
to give this matter your preferred attention by way of a ' N Road nd Sparks Road. A zoning line bisects the tract; a portion
‘response. . With the academic year beginning, it is most important ' ' is zoned Rglp and the lower por%ion zoned RC2. A barn and gool, _ Arnold Jablon, Esq.
to the planning of 0ldfields that this gift be consummated. e ' Sl as well as some utilitv sheds, exist on the RC4 portion, and there SR February 6, 1984

- : : . Ay ‘ is a pond and tLree tennis courts on the RC2 portion. ' ' Page 2

" Thank you for your attention to this matter. ' . o '
L - : S e ' SR The Haussner Family Limited Partnership intends to
- Kind regards. - _ ' . o _ : B eventually gift complete ownership of the tract to 0ldfields
' : o _ ' - S _ O School. O0Oldfields School is a non-profit private preparatory
Sincerely, - o : L school and is located north of Glencoe Road approximately 1,500
' : ' ' : : ' — feet from the tract. O0ldfields School is a valid non-conforming
o use in an RC2 and RC4 zone. My inquiry to you was whether
' o Oldfields' acquisition and use of the tract as recreational
- - . John B. Howard ' ' : e facilities for its students and in fu-therance of its educational
"I ST » : j _ ' ) functions would, in your opinion, be construed as a permissible
: S expansion of a valid non-conforming use. It was your opinion

- JBHuat - .0 - , .1 A
- ees® JEugene A. Bober ' : ' : : ' that as long as the propertiez could be considered contiguous,
> Lee N."Koehler, Esquir ' : : - ' ;. and the expansion did not violate the limitation to 25 per cent N R 74_
' - Hawley Rogers 3 of ground floor area of buildings as expressed in Section IUZ.1 ey
6f th: Baltimore Tounty Zoning Regulations, it would be construed Frank A. Lafa¥ce, Jr.

- Kathy Xennedy _ G N : :
L - ' : | 'as an exgansiﬁn—QLUHt_wWing use and no special :
o L e exception for the uses on the € culd be necessary. : FAL:ksl

This issue is separate from the removal of the amendment
of the existing special exception for a day camp in an RDP zomne.
We have filed a Petition for Special Hearing to so amend the
original special exception.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly vyours,

ECT

. , | RE ; cc: Ms. Kathy Fernandez
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/August 26, 1983

PEQPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSCON, MARYLAND 21204
494-2188

BALTI.MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTE=EE

"Development means:

(1) The improvement of property for: any purpose

September 13, 1984
PHYLLIS COLE FRIEF/MAN

wet

. involving building; Prople’s Commsel © S U1 W, Chesscesiehva. '
| Fbv _ S , : ) ﬂf - e 'DSubdiviéic;ﬂ \ . Tewaan, mavyland 21208y, g Howard, Esquire ) -
T R S . o7 : _ AT R e - - L 210 Allegheny Avenue -
N S : o - -7 o ~ 7" (3) The combination of any twe or more lots, October 15, 1984 _ ©%e Towson, Maryland 21204
— - | : | 'SP 19 33AM ey v - tracts or parcels of property for any purpose; P Misholas 3. cemodaci :
- o | September 14, 1983 o | (4) Subjecting property to the provisions of The Honorable chalrmae : © RE: Case No. 85-83-SPHA (Item No. 127)
3 o | P o : the Marvland Condominium Act; and _ Armold Jablon - Petitioner -~ Haussner Family Ltd., Partnership
i : ks (5)‘ Th tion of land for any of the Zoning Comissioner vEraERg Special Hearing and Variance Petition
- e TVa % | he prepara _ : County Office Building : )
1 fod ‘\. 23 purposes listed in (1) through (4). Towson, MD 21204 Ergineering Dear Mr. Howard:
: , L = Ik ] . : ] i

Johz B. Howztrd, Esquire i;*.—.—ng . S . e *ard o + “1into two _ Desartient of .. : . .

Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy lijmd "Subdivision means the d;ylSJ-?n Off‘?{giz;“ arrésls . RE: Haussner Family Ltd. Partnership, eZef Tragfic frgensering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the

210 Allegheny Avenue { - s or more lotsﬁ or tlcnis-cgrg ;2g§:§2yoprevioﬁéiy Civided State fosds Commission plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The

N 4 -'--\..'-61{- ) et 1 . tracts or Ot er lml I » Al »
P.0. Box 5517 . PoERER - _ _

Petitioner = Zoning Case #85-83-SPHA

P for the purpose, whether immediate or future,  of sale,

following comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
rental or building development." (Emphasis added)

2ureau of priateness of the zoning acti

Dear Mr. Jablon:

flre Praventicn

d 21204 | e
e e a0 e ed i

Dear Mr. Howard:

We respectfully request that you give additional consideration
- to your Order dated October 5, 1984, and that you include substantially
the conditions referred to in my previous letter dated September 26, 1984.
Our purpose is to assure that the treatment of this case is substantially
similar to Pleasant Hili Chapel, and to assure that the Zoning Cormissioner
retains continmuing jurisdiction in the event any restrictive covenant term—
inates or is not enforced, or in the event of a transfer of the property.

2roject Plazmang this case. The Dirsctor of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the suitability of the Tequested zoning. '

The proposed gift, and the manner in which it is to be
structured, obviously is not "for the purpose, whether .\
immediate or future, of sale, rental or building developrent".
Accordingly, it is respectfully submitted that the Development
Regulations are inapplicable.

uest concerning the gift of approximately

| ' i i s reviewed your req . gl imatel
2 Th;s olfrigcz‘h;and belonging to the Haussner Family Lmnl:e;‘ll Par;tflir:ndpcan
) 1 tfoiglldsacgchogll; While we are in wholehearted support of suc ta Ee £ and e
g;l:reciate that 'Oldfields is anxious to complete the arrangement,
| the following determinations:

3uildanz Deparzzent

3card of Siuzaz:on

Joning Admiaissrasicn c hI-:nclc:stf_'d are all comments submi

ftusceial of the Committee at this time FhE‘It offer or request infor-

Seveloimens mation on your petition. If similar comments from the
Temaining members are receiveu, I will forward them to you.

tted from the members

It would be greatly appreciated_if either you or Gene
Bober, who is receiving a copy of this letter, might be able
to give this matter your preferred attention by way of a

: 3 11 i.ft"
First, the property transfer, regardless of its being termed a g ’

| i County's
- is still a subdivision of the land and would have to comply with the v

| | Very truly yours,
because of the nature of this proposal it

Otherwise, any conmment that is not inf i i
S or
: Development Regulations. However, d Pl der the provisions of - response. With the academic year beginning, it is most irgportant g 7 ?iiiig on :ﬁe gegrin% f}jile. Ihis petitirgit‘tzg ‘;éiipgzd :°F
* o . of the Plan and Plat under : . 1 hat this pift be consummated. - ing s duled alcordingly. o f N e
e qugélz‘y! err;ew;gzopmn: Regulations. to the planning of Oldfields t grit PRl . - hearing scheduled accordingly #ertiticate me @
< Section 22-42 -

Peter Max Zimmerman

"Thank you for your attention to this matter. Deputy Pecple's Counsel

presently enjoys 2 special e:gce;.)ti.on for a
Mr. Jablon, the Zoning Commlssloner, has
d be required to amerd the special exceptilon.

e Second, the Haussner tract
: sports and cay camp (#73-18_2};).
scated that a special hearing woul

Very truly yours,

et £ oriry vy

. ~ NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
. Chairman -

. e
T ~onine Plans ; : . e
NBC:bsc = Advisory Committee

Kind regards. cc: John B. Howard, Esquire

he above information, please do not Sincerely,

| PMZ:sh
# If you have any questions about t

hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

] o f '

- - yy /-‘ (’

- / Uz ‘jw
# /2//% ‘:/"’;" W

Norman E. verber .
Director of Planning and Zoning

John 3. Howard

Enclosurcs
JBH :mt

cc: JEugene A. Bober

Lee N. Koehler, Esquire
nawley Rogers
Kathy Kennedy

cc: Gerhold,Cross & Etzel
- 112 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

REG:Th

_= cy. aArncld Jablon\/

-

.

.

£591. 35 DALIMORE COUNTY

335 ) DERRIVENT OF PLOLC WOnKs
o

; Baltimare County, Hargland
] _ Qepartment Of Puklic Works
;

COUNTY QFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
- Bureaw of Ergincering aApril 14, 1975

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P. E. CHIEF

i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

*
v

HARRY L PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR

Th 1
January 13, 1984 e Honorable

Arnold Jablon
Zoning Camissioner

September 18, 1984
PHYLLIS COLE FRIECMAN

Baple’s Commeal
"PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Dapusy Popic’s Commeel

Mr, 8. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Cormissioner
County Cifice Puilding
: Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Arncld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner _
County Office Building W
Towson, Maryland 21204 %’&

3. Planning staff recamendation in Pleasant Hill dated September
22, 1981.

"Item #127 (1983-1984)

. P rty Owner: Haussner Family Limited
wy - Partnership

N/ES Sparks Rd. 2485' W. Carroll Road
Acres: 112.71 District: 10th

Dear Mr, Jablon) fm i

Ro: Item £191 (1975-1976)
. Froparty Owner: Frances Haussner
:/ts sparks RA. 2485 W, Carrxoll =d,

| The Honorable
3 .

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Camissioner
County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

4. Baltimore County Planning Board Public Hearing of October 1,

1981.

Proposed Zoning: Special ITvcepticn for civig,

5. Excerpt of County Council Public Hearing (Norman E. Gerber,

sociel, recreational, sducational and artistic Planning Director) of March 16, 1982.

astivities,
acres: 112,71 pistricts 3th

RE; Haussner Family Ltd. Partnership,
Petitioner, Case NO._85-83-SPHA;
Baltimore Gas & Electric .r
Petiticnes, Cuse No. 85-87-XA

6. U. S. Geological Circular 554, Hydrclogy, etc., Luna B. Leopold,
1969.

s

~are, furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
Zzonind Advisory c:.rrmj.ttnt-ze;i in connection with the subject

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

office for
ita'!'l- h I.‘(-.', o

7. Water Resources Bulletin, Urbanization and Stream Quality Improvement,
Richard D. Klein, August, 1979.

A

P, ST g T

The following coumants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to thig

k office for review Ly the soning Advisory Comitbee in connaction wich the subject
item.
o

Dear Camissioner Jablon:

.o

E

Petitioners have requested variances to the requirement that no more
than 10% of any tract in an R.C. 4 zone be covered by an impermeable sur-
face. BCZR 1.A03.4B.5. This regqulation was the subject of extensive
review in Pleasant Hill Chapel, Inc., Case No. 82-98-A, and was further
considered in State Highway Administration, No. 84-318-XA. 1In Pleasant
Hill, following an evidentiary hearing before the County Board of Appeals,
the Petitioner agreed to acquire easements to surrounding property to
achieve the required 10%, so that the variance became unnecessary, as
reflected in the enclosed decision dated November 16, 1982. 1In State Highway
Administration, a 1land transfer and merger was accamplished, rendering
the requested variance moct, as shown in the enclosed Order and Amended

Order of the Zoning Camissioner, dated, respectively, May 24 and June
7, 1984.

g

A review of the above demonstrates that careful ccnsideration went
into the impermeable requirement, and that it is a significant link in
the legal chain contributing to maintenance of water quality in Baltimore
County. Moreover, a review of the legislative history, focusing on the
Planning Board recommendation and the testimony and caments at the Planning
Board and public hearings, reflects a legislative intent that variances

not be granted.

T g “o , . Generals
. Comments were supplged in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee T
review of this property f&& X eihe 12X (1975-1976) and 115 (1972-1973),

The comments suppiied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Coamittea raview
of this site for Item #115 (1972-1973) are referred to for vour congideration.

T Al

This office has no further comment in regard to this Item 127 (1983-1984).

i | Very Aruly yours, )

' ‘ L’r'(.,//'" 7 07% M 2t g i
RO A. MORTON, P,E., Chief

Bureau of Public Services '

A ik

This offica has no further cowrent in regard to tha plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item #1391 (1975-1975).

Accordingly, we would oppose the granting of any variance in the
above cases. As has been our practice in the past, however, we are willing
and able to consider proposals involving easements, lard transfers, or
other appropriate arrangements so that sufficient land becames available
effectively to satisfy the requirement and/or moot the variance.

.

Very truly yeurs,

| S Y
mmm N' DIVER, P.E.
1 Chief, Durezu of Engineering

This office has advocated strict adherence to the standard not only
because ~f the envirommental concerns, but also because of the legislative
history. In Pleasant Hill, Paul J. Solomon testified to the role of the
standard in pramoting protection of public water supply watersheds. In
order to maintain a satisfactory level of water quality, it was found
hecessary and appropriate to control the amount of impervious area. Follow-
ing a review of the literature, discussions with experts in the field, and
research conducted by the Office of Planning and Zoning, the Planning
staff and Planning Board recommended, and the County Council found that
the 10% requirement was reasonably related to the envirormmental objective
and was feasible generally throughout the ocounty. Rather than recite
in detail the step-by-step analysis of Mr. Solamon, I enclose the transcript
of Mr. Solamon's testimony before the Board of Appeals on May 6, 1982,
together with the following enclosures:

Very truly yours,

- y
% /(/( N /’&f"/'w’ﬂﬂl/iffn,—-\

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People'’s Counsel

END: EAM: FWRisSS

DD-NE & SE Key Shests
90 - 93 N7 2 £ 3 ros., Sheets
N4 23 & 24 A Topo

23 & 34 Tax Mapa

cc: John B. Howard, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioners
in B.G.&E. & Haussner I.td.
Partnership Cases,

PMZ:sh

1.,

Bill 45-82,

2. Baltimore County Planning Board Recammendation adopted November 5, 1981.
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: ' : : 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
P O BOX 5517

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i204

-~ L JSAMES M. COOR
i o JORN . MOWARD

© Y GAVID D. DOWNES
CANIEL OC. TRACY, JR.
JOHN M. ZINK, T
JOSEPH C. WICH, 2% .
MENRY B PECK, JR
HERBERT A OCOHOR, IH
THOMAS L. HUOSON
C. CAREY DEELEY, JR.
GEQRGE ®. REYNOLOR, I
M. RING WLL, ID
ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
QFB8ONAN €. DOPKIN
CYNTHIA M, HAMN
ANGUS E. FINNEY

T aesid LLP AR

October 1, 1984

Ms. Kathy Fernandez
Oldfields School

P.0O. Box 697

Gleqcoe. Maryland 21152 USSAEL FAPIE

Re: Haussner Parcel - Hours of Use

F 583 -4

Dear Kathy:

' pursuant to phone conferences with both you and
the Yendalls, I have contacted Arnold Jablon, the Zoning
Commissionar for Baltimore County, to ask that his Order
be amended to change the hours of operation on the Haussner
Parcel to daylight hours Monday through Saturday. The
original Sunday restriction of 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
will remain uncharged.

I éxpect the Order will be forthcoming shortly
and include the above change. If you have any questions,
please do not hestiate to call.

Yours tru}y,
3 4
;o 7
'.i -_“:'"_, f-i‘-‘f\' ———
it Lf o
Robert A, Hoffman
RAH/kak

CC: Mr. and Mrs. Quay Yendall _
Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commis: ‘oner o

> T
T N

. Zoning Item # /47 z& Advisory Committee Meeting O Poc. 1833
./ Page 2 4

[

disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.

be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior to removal or
abandonment, owner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste

Management at L494-3768.

( ) Soil parcolation tests (have teen/must be) conducted.
The results are valid until

: the DiViBim s A

onmental Support Services to determine whether
e required.- . .

tiforé County Standards must be drilled.
L :
ection 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
d untdl = K
Pable and must be retested. Thia must be accomplished
"zgnce of property an@gappruval of Building Permit

3

. ancyae goval, the pot;bility of the water supply must be
. verified by coﬁfc_‘ of bacteriological and chemical water samples,

{ ) If submission ofzs‘pléha," Q, the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-

geological Study and’an Envirg éntal Effecta Beport must be submitted.
(V‘ Others Ca ) ‘ ) ‘ 1 f AT O ;ULMI . r-. “ ; \f B yTA ol T
the prtiviacs 1k vage disosse cTvem  Orrieats LA pvi g

' S hgosnrm
”'lr.u‘“;: S i

Y ELEPHON
;. 430N B2 4

!

Y Lsms7ED JORKTNS OSH? Hak

( ) Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division
of Water Quality and Waste Management at 49L-3768, regarding removal and/or

( ) Any sbandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oll, sol-
vents, etc., must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either

“(: ) Soil peroolation temtigesults have expired, Petitioner should contact

are to be used as & scurce of water supply, & well meeting

resclutions oF Fhir 5PV ATIS AL

k)

L : Tan J. Ea rekt, Director

’ B  BUREAU [OF/ENVIED SERVICES

ik

TS L - % xmﬂ AR SRR

a3 T

-

Burcan of Engineering

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER. F. E. CHIEF & ]

'ro Se Eric Dilierme R _ _ : ‘
~snine Commisciorer . _

-

launty 0ffice Tuilding

21

* Daltimore Conuty, ﬁl.argl:u-t“h; -
Department ©f Puhlic Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

-~ iy

jomary i3y <772

e P
F)

el .

>ouson, Naryload 21T0a : _ Can

pe: Item #1i5 (2572-1373 _ %
. Prozerty Cwnars Iraaces Bzassner
11/25 Sparks Roag, 2h550 ¥.of Carroll Road
Tresent Zornins Datele s
:z’roucaedb‘z:cmfﬂat prioncs from S -en L09.23 (5) to-

gwaces instoad of recuired L3 and

® )
a reit 15 parking t r d
22 ?Semcinl ~xeerticn for & L3y W&ID In Delare aon8

Jistrictt <th (0. acTeS? 12,7 oacros

+5 the nlat sytnitted to this office
o sudject ited.

“aap Xy, Dillennad

~rhg folloving commerts are furnisaed in regard
o r;v-?.m;!oby themeing agvicory Conmittee in eonnection vith ©

T ehwavst . ) ,
i ) saed to bka imrrove
Slen v and Soarks Road, existing public roads, ore rropssed )
2o b ‘hﬁf&rﬁgn 40-f20t rlgms:oi‘-wa.v.- Tuo to the nature of tha um{.}g in t::e a
o e . sy, is expectad that sore yo2d wozlipnment will ba recy

- eipity of this properwy EaE
;ce:ieysome of the curves and improve sight distancs . A

' I Hirhway right-of-way T
~rovements are not regulred at this time., HIE LT

WE:.!EWB? iggclnd;ng any mcessar; revertibla eagemenis for slopes will be _

e 2nines ymit application. =

roquired in comnection with any grading or tuilding Pe : e |

rtuent of Traffic - ;
locations are subject to approval by the Topa T
?qgi—géenztr::;ashan te designed in accordsnco ywith Paltimoye County Standards. __ _
' dway wnown and assumed to
the roa s troversing thdae propsriy are undn e
ba pri?;t:?tgz gg the resvonsibility of the Patitioner to sscertaln and clariiy

rights therein.

Cadiment Contrale

7.
h h stripoinz, grading and staxllization cou
g t‘mmsdamagigg p?ivat.e and public holdings downstrean

Tevelopment of this prone
for sll grading, including

T in a sediment pollution nroblam,
;gs:%g property. A grading pvornit 1s, tharafore, necessary

zha stripping of top goil.

[T

e gl vef -y

TP A

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSCON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

20

Ml o

PAUL H. REINCKE February 1l4. 1984

CHIEF

Mr. William Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan , Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

EZ: Property owner: Haussner Family Ltd. Partnership

Location: NE/S Sparks Road 2485° W. Carroll Road

Item No.: 127 Zaning Agenda: Meeting of 12/6/8%

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t}.:is
Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plan: for the property.

{ ) 1., Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and s.hall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road, in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

() 2. A secand means of vehicle access is required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of ?he
Fire Preventio Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

(x) 5- The huildings ard structures existing or proposed on the gite shall )
comply with all applicable requirements of the National F.u:fe Prot.ectzm
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.

{ ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.

] - .r'/:;‘.‘/r" 7

reviewer: (o §avid Hilly 3-A7LY 43 L i A b/ s
Pla ing bzéép 4 Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time/.
; 1"}72&5‘
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

gTEPHEN E. COLLING
DRECTCR :

Mr, -Arnold Jablon

goning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 .

- Item No. 127
I Property Owner:
: : Iocation:

- Existing Zoning: R.C. 2 & R.C.4

- _ Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to a
Exception for a spor

so that approx

January 16, 19B4 .

-ZAC- Meeting of December 6, 1983
Haussner Family Limited Partnership
NE/S Sparks Road 2485" W. Carroll Road

pprove an amendment to the Special
ts and day camp in a R.D.P. sone,
jimately 15 acres plus or minus of the

e . : total parcel may be conveved.

Acres: 112.71
District: 10th

‘.

Dear Mr, Jablons

The Department of Traffic Engineeripg has not

for item number 127.

. S L

MSF/ccm

,

received plans

-

Michael $. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT CF HEALTH

Date 7

Zoning Commimaioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Ttem # /A7, Zoning Advieory Comnittee Meetirg of Dec. £, 1757
Property Owner: é’a) [sues Fmi}; Limited  ardw r-/f/’{:p
Location:s _ 77 Q/._S _.S'PA vkys ﬁ\ﬁ-fl ' District __ /O

Water Supply

Drry ~re. Sewage Disposal

i’) PN S

COMMENTS AKE AS FOLLOWS:

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

( ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should

contact the Division of Air Pollution Centrol, L9L4-3775, to obtain require-
: ments for such installation/s before work begins.

( ) 4 permit to conatruct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Contrcl is required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphere,

( ) A permit to conetiruct from the Division of Air Pollutiorn Control is required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more.

( ) Prior to approval of & Bullding Permit Application for renovations to exiat-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

( ) Prior to any new comstruction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pocl, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support

Servicesn.

Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health,

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of wamte oil must be in accordance

with Water Resources Administration requirements.

ss 20 1082 (1)

BALTIM&I COUNTY, MARYLANIi

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM. b D BULUUER T elczoa coomsmess

SUBJECT._ Zoning Advisory Committee.
Meeting of December 6, 1983

Item #125 No Comment

Item #126 See Comments
Item %’127) XNo Flan
Item #128 See Comment

Item #129 See Comments

Item #13C See Comments

Haved 28,1937
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- - g | | October 16, 1984

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Deputy Feople's Counsel
Reom 223, Court House

. Towson, Maryland 21204

REs Case No. 85-83-SPHA
Haussner Family Limited
Partnership, et al,
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Zimmerman:

o

Thark you for your letter of October 15, 1984,

ELELRI I

1 apprectate the concerns you raise, however, my Order will not be amended

3 unless agreed to by all parties. I believe the Order substantively reflects the
) projected solution to your concerns and any amendment would be duplicative and
- unnecessary. There 1is no need to stzate the obvious, f.e., I have continuing
. Jurisdiction over 2ll Orders and restrictions therein subject to the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), specifically Sections 500.6 and 503. "If there

- is an alleged viclation, I have the authority to conduct a hearing to so detcr-

mine,
Sincerely,
“ARNOLD YJABLON
Zoni Commissioner
: AdSsrl

cc: John B. Howard, Esquire

:‘l"

inotified of hearing set for Tues, Feb. 26, '35, at 10 a.m.:

11/19/84 - Following

Haussner F amily Ltd.

John Howard

Phyllis Friedman

N. Gerber and J. Hoswell
A. Jablon, J. Jung, 1. Dyer

10/1/87 - Above notifieq of -t
| : no‘if‘l_gf.._._;q_f.hear}ng set for Tues. Oct. 13, 1987, at 9:00 a.m.

7‘- d/ﬁ;?’;a@/ . JMW’@

eg#ng and on the record -proposed

b ’ Settlengggufgggpt ' sel. " &Blrsels to prepare and submit proposed
el 20 ement | sied by galfo d Zi 5
«ACF “ang HEB}"-"‘.‘%??%’T , . ur and Zimmerman. (For review by
A ;}r# A ;

and Zimmerman re status of
case --have not receive
rder or agreement from same. ‘

AR TS Aoty ! e iy TR e

;
AR i 0 R e

oyi | o |  LAW OFFICES ‘ o

Baltimore Cmmty, Alaryland

FPEOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOLSE

@ ounty ?n'arh aof (Aé;:eals of paﬁimnrt @ounty
Room 200 Courl House

. /c; $ M ‘
‘f*"““"‘.‘, : '
Cook, HowarRD, DownEs & TRACY ' S %2\ ; , Tooson, Margland 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
.nurs M. COOK 210 ALLEGHEHY AVENUE l 5 N, 1 : F (301) 494-3180 494-2188
ik . o P O. BOX 5517 = -.amg::s J. €. DOWNES 3 ‘
DA - mowA ", - Supos.aerss ¢ _ Fet - )
DANIEL 00, TRACY. 4R R TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 VR -~ F etruary 13, 1985 PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
. MR . 0, . S TELEP H . . '
JOMN W ZINK, I 0 T . ! . _ ‘ L - ‘noht.::_:::-g b People’s Coutsel b People's Cousel
JOSEPH C, WICH, JR. © ° SRUTRTIRTR- Y ott Depn
en ey ECR. 4R o o ; .. TeeeconiEs March 29, 1985
HERBEAT R, O'CONOR, T _ , PN U '8 Oy A

THOMAS L. HUDSON ' . o . S e e S T B B~ b=
C.CARCY DEELEY. UR. . : ' ' '
GEORGE K, REYNOLDS, IX R
M. KING HILL. BE _ ‘
ROBERT A, HOFFMAN : o
DEBORAN €. DOPKIN : . -
CYNTHIA M, HANN : o

ANGUS € FinNEY _ October 1, 1984 .-

The Honorable
William T. Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

Roam 203, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

CASE NO. 85-83-SPHA HAUSSNER FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP

.

B

SW/S GLENCOE RD. 3820'
NW OF CARROLL ROAD

Dear Chairman Hackett:

g B

- Ms. Kathy Fernandez
0)dfields Scheool
> P.0O. Box 697 :
Glencoe, Maryland 21152 BUSSAEE FADILY LsmiTED ,:angtasmz-c' ol

Tt has came to our attention that the Zoning Camissioner has entered
his appearance in the following cases:

10th DISTRICT

Christian B. Anderson, et ux = #85-170-SPH (Item 116 -
Elizabeth R. Baird, et al ~ 85-45-XSPH (Item 346)

SCHEDULED FOR HEARING ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 1985 at 10 a.m.

_ Re: Haussner Parcel - Hours of Use HAS BEEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR THE Vincent Bertuca, et ux - 85-183-A (Item 132)
o . 257 5 -5 Chesapeake Fed. S & L - 85-187-A (Item 131)
} Dear Kathy: 453 PETITIONERS AND AGREED TO BY PEOPLE'S COUNSEL. WILL BE Mary M. Clark - 84-311-A (item 249)
i David L. Cole, et ux - 85-2-XA (Item 290)
\; Pursuant to phone conferences with both you and RESCHEDULED AT A LATER DATE. m Yacht Club, Inc. - B85-73-SPH (Item 337)
i the Yendalls, I have contacted Arnold Jablon, the Zoning . Famil Ltc'i Ptnr - 85-83-SPHA (Item 127)
i Commissioner for Baltimore County, to ask that his Order . Jol..u;zgﬁr Rgriw .III T 85-185-X (Item 124)
- be amended to change the hours of operation on the Haussner _ cc: Haussner Family Limited Partnership Rabic, Melvin - 85-208-XSPH (Item 134) 8
Pa:_:c‘_al to daylight hours Monday througih Saturday. The maam'xs-'rorillo Assoc.. Inc. - 85-189-X (Item 127) 3 £
O:I:.'i(ilnal Sunday restriction of 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. John B. Howard, Esquire The Rock Rental Co. -t " . 85-186-XA (Item 115) & >
will remain unchanged. obert A. Joseph H. Rosendale, et ux - 85-157-XA (Item 102) = m,
e t . H : - - - il
I expect the Order will be forthcoming shortly ' oner offman, Esquire zouls E. Tarasca, Etc;ix h - gg_igg_gpélﬁ?“wﬁdgé) iy 5"5—5
and irclude the above change. If you have any questions, Phyllis Cole Friedman Towson Presbyterian Churc /(}0 o<
i

As a result of the decision in Carol Dohme, et al - #85-106-SPH (I¥em.49,
it is clear that the Zoning Camissioner has no standing and his appeatances
should be struck. Please consider this letter as a Motion to Strike the [7
Zoning Camissioner's Appearance in each of the above cases. We are efi€loging
a copy of this letter/Motion for each file.

Very truly yours,
/];‘Y 7
& HJJ(A"’MMJ//M -

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

please do not hestiate to call.

Norman E. Gerber

Yours truly, E

,' ; r 7 j-'
[N {’.\f'\__ r-{ ‘A‘\..-"'-\-
Tt

James G. Hoswell

‘ .
Robert A. Hoffman

Arnold Jablon

RAH/kak Jean M. H. Jung

CC: Mr. and Mrs. Quay Yendall James E. Dyer

E Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissicner .~

cc: Noman E. Gerber
Amold Jablon, Esquire
Malcolm F. Spicer, Jr., Esquire
Douglas T. Sachse, Esquire

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary PMZ:sh

— Y

. o
OBER, KALER,GRIME‘S SHRIVER 0 4 v
ATTORNEYS AT LAW r:': iz =

[
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPCRATIONS 1600 MARYLAND NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
10 LIGHY STREET

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
July 21, 1987 )

JAMES L.MALER SamromD v. TERLTZKY * fouw S eLen o e p 2 - - . "f
LAMULBMGHT, M. M HAMITON WelTuAN,M. ¢ CHANES W DvaLiE, 8. BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 age County Board of Appeals of gﬁalttmurz County
MANDALL C. COLEMAM * HARGARET - MANMING JOdk 7. JANGEMT - c

PAUL DanigL & PAMELA 4. WHITE :'Y"‘z""’:“"-"-""’ FCHMITT BON eRE-120 : s -~

Liwin €. smummren ’ PRTMCH W Camemon * ™. GREGOAY MONTGOMERT TELECOMER 301} 547-CEDS - Room 200 Court fluusr

po
CABLE RITHNEY™

I have sent to Brian West, attorney for the Haussner Trust,

LAWRENMCE O- wOLLMAN T

Tafoson, Maryland 21204

JERVIS 8- FINNEY * TELEX B-7774 s . & . . . ;
e reoay crarLIN roanCoTR £y a draft of a proposed restriction to be imposed on the additional
FEGCme & e oa.® e prbfhrsheen) _ = i property and will send it to you as soon as it has been approved (301) 191-3180
GEORGE T."I.tl!u . ELLEN 8- 'w.u:‘n - counstL b h im - . -
R A L e o of
:::::::: : :::::::f:-:* c::::’v :-E.;L‘l.p“n?" - mﬁ:&:;nmm * OFFICES IN = , » i 1 1 h 1
BICHARD & JACH BOM. J&. HOWARD L. BOLLING CARLYLE €. RiptG, JR # once Your Offlce haB an Opportunlty to review t e p ats ]'anua["y 7 1 988
FlAmi . wOLLER, Ju. * JONATHAN A.CHASE THAS NG TOMN WASHINGTOM, O. C. il = z s : : 3 ‘ 14
GEORGE J. KOLLTZER ® GUY W. WARFIELD WILLIAK TAICREL. JL.P. A ¢ we will be in a p°51t10n to dlspose of the zoning appeal set
! St coreL e v e NEW YORK, NEW YoRR R forth above and finally resolve this matter. I would suggest
PALL M. VINCENT Ty . COWARDS, SR ) + a .
S v wier.n * reven  monanann rasnc 5 ooca EOISON, NEW JERSEY that the zoning appeal could properly be disposed of by stipula-
WERT V. BARTON. JR. * JOHN M. RODOCK 3 .
ALAN 3. HOBOL * AOBENT L. ErmLICH, IR wiLLias & Gnee tion entered into by the Office of the People's Counsel, the
LEGHARD €. momER + JOSERPH A QUIZINSKS 9. NICHOLAS SHRIVER.JR. z : : s =1
: Jonn awour * ATeven + wanoELL ne-1877) Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner, the Haussner Family Trust
f WARNEN B DALY, JB- * JOHN F. MORAAN, 1T} ", and QOldfields School. I will be in touch with in regard to
GEQFFREY §.TOBIAS + ANOUE E.FINNEY ® HOT ADMITTED IN MANYLAND T . R . + . .
i omtwriase Comma £ KoEn ,  FeorEamOwaL CORPORATION €2 the mechanics of bringing about this final resolution.
: ' Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire

William L. Balfour, Esguire

July 21, 1987 cincoral
v Cher, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver Deputy Pelzople's Counsel for

ﬁ" J‘— ’ ' 1600 Maryland Naticnal Bank Bldg. Baltimore County

’ - 10 Light Street Room 223, Courthouse

[

‘-utfifcﬁﬁi Towson, MD 21204
' A
! i

- Peter Max Zimmerman. Esquire Baltimore, MD 21202
Deputy People's Counsel !
Room 223, Courthouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

William L. Balfour

] ' RE: Case No. 85-83-SPHA
wLeled | Haussner Family Ltd. Partnership

Re: Haussner Family Trust/0l1dfields School Dear Messrs. Balfour and Zirmmerman:

Case No. 85-83-SPHA

The Board's records, as of October 13, 1987, indicate
that, as a result of a proposed settlement between Counsel for the
. Petitioner and the Office of People's Counsel, & proposed order and
. - agreement was to have been submitted to the Board regarding the

5 subject case.

Dear Peter:

ol A PR A R i, L T

We are now in a position to resolve the above-matter on
terms previously agreed. The Haussner Family Trust is prepared
to convey to 0ldfields School two acres of RC4 zoned land adjoining
the property previously conveyed and to restrict from any develop-
ment an additional 3.473 acres of RC4 zone land in the immediate
: vicinity of the property. ©Oldfields School will similarly
B restecict two lots of land owned by it and zoaed RC4 in the
: vicinity of the property which total 2.16 acres. After the
recording of the additional conveyance and the restrictions
the impermeable surface on the RC4 portion of the property
orginally conveyed will not exceed 10% of that property plus
the additional two acres conveyance and the property restricted.

. Since we have heard nothing to date regarding this_
K matter, please advise as to the status of the case. If a hearinrg
- date is required, we will include this case on the Board's docket
of cases to be set for hearing.

Sincerely,

”  Arnold /G. Foreman
County Board of Appeals

I understand that you met briefly with Gene Raphel, who
has surveyed the property to be conveyed and to be restricted,
and further that he will deliver to you copies of the plat
together with his calculations verifying that the 10% impermeable
service requirement in an RC4 zone will not be exceeded after

the accomplishment of the transaction set forth above.




OBER, KALER, GRIMES & SHRIVER OseR, KALER, GR’“EQ& SHRIVER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW : . Ny ~ The County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County . . " LAW OFFICES
A PARTNEREHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIORAL CORPORATIONS u . august 22, 1988 : : :

LAW OFFICES
{600 MARYLAND NATIONAL BANK BLILOING - Page Two Coox, HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY CooOk, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY
1O LIGHT STREET ' 3 ' : ﬁ a - 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE

o JAMES H, 210 A :
: e s | | sanes o, . oowES A
BaLTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 o ‘ ;“'o: :“E'; i TOWSCN, MARYLAND {1906 197M : ‘ DAVID D, COWNES -G 5517 UAMES D. C. DOWNES
' gl ‘ SCM, MARYLAND 21204 S8 oow
{a0) s&5-120 il A

BN ' o S < s : : si] - o “C. TRAC TOW 908-1979)
GMER (301) $47-0889 I trust that the enclosed Opinion and Order which has : i DANIEL O°C. TRACY, JR. . TELEPHONE ANIEL O'C. TRACY, JR. SON, MARYLAND 21204
TELECCMER D - . .

. : S . R JOHN H. ZINK, IT —
CABLE "MITNEY OFFICES 1N 3 g JIHM H. TINK, T . e
LE " ! ¥ ' - been approved by the People's Counsel is in order for s:.gnature . . ' 301 " Lo " wem -
WitLiaM L BALFOUR = TELEX B-7774 JOSERH C. WICH, JR 301 823l JOSEPH €. WIC

: . - : {301 s23-410
WASHINGTON. O. €. i and filing in the above matter. I will be glad to supph.r + HENRY B. PECK, JR. February 12, 1985 TELECOPIER "::PY-. PECK. U,
pghions [i: 3% firtndr information or clarification to the Boatl VL Z) . R e aan o - s e ™ aseorn,
(*O1) 3a7-732Y hugust 22, 1988 New JER ke may be required and will be available to meet vith.the Boardp_ Al C. CAREY DEELEY, UR. S €. CAREY DEELEY, JR.
% if necessary, except that I will be out of the office the fiﬁ:ﬁ.fé::‘::ﬁ,’.t‘éil‘: | - ff::ﬁféli‘::ﬁ:?:,‘,‘.', February 12, 1985
- wveeks of August 29th and September 5th. B g 4. KING WL X e
; VoL FFMAN
The County Board of Appeals - T 0 ie ' . nonem:x.n:uorrnm DEBORAH C. DOPKIN
of Bzltimore County TR T ‘ Very truly yourss N 2::::;:":.&:“ A . Ay
Room 200, Court House VV5/ ; - Lowrien L. B4 | ANGUS L FINNEY KEVIN W, SurTae.
TowsSon: Maryland 21204 K% : - 9 : - M. BARRITT PETERSON, JR.

——

M. BARRITT PETERSON. JR.

'Re: Haussner Family Ltd. partnership ISt v & ' WLB:mgp b R
Case No. 85-83-SPHA 53 enciosures .

& ADMITTED bt WO, 2eLY

03M333

i Board of Appeals
' a2 : i mmerman, Esquire w/encls.) . Baltimore County
Gentlemen: i3 cce Peter Max Zimme P q { B Baltinore
: : N Court House
1 am enclosing herewith the original §nd two copies : . Court Howze
of a proposed opinion and order in connection with the above :
matter which has been executed to signify consent by Peter L Attention: Mrs. Eisenhart | . Attention M
Fax Zimmerman, Depulty People's Counsel and myself as atgorney . : iwl "
j ' chool, Inc., successor in interest to e X 5 | ‘ . o { s '
EgzsgigglglﬁiiysLtg' éartne;ship. I am also enclosing COBLST ' g7 - _ RE Haussner Fam;ly Partnership Case #85-83-SPHA - RE: gaussner Family Limited Partnership
of Declarations of Restrictions executed on behalf 9f ocldfield’s ¢ | : e, : sussner zamity
School, Inc. and the Haussner Family Ltd. Par?nershlp, respectivelys i . | H e :
in compliance with the provisions of the Opinion and Order. ol e e
These Declarations have been recorded among the Land Records

County Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County
Room #200

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

v3ddv 40 UW? ALNGOI

3 €5€ g z183 o

Eisenhart

1ya4dy 40 08Y03 ALNNOT
51T N3

This letter will amend my previocus letter delivered to

of Baltimore County.

This matter was heard by Messrs. Arnold Foreman and
Harry duchheister of the Board on October 13. 198?.. At
that time the relief set forth in thg proposed Qpinlon and
Order was agreed to in principa} subject to the approval
of the People's Counsel of Baltlmore County. The enclosed
form of Opinion and Order was ultimately apgrqved by the
People's Counsel in November, 1987. .The opinion and oFder
was not submitted to the Board for glgnature at that time
because the Declaration of Restrictlons had not then been
executed on behalf of the Haussner Family Ltd. partnership:
but this was ultimately done at the end of December, 1987.

i i bmitting

1 apologize to the Board for tu? delay 1in 8u _

the enclgsinq opinion and order which should_have been submitted
promptly after the execution of the Declaration by the Haussner

Family Ltd. partnership. I received communications bo?h
from the Board and the Office of the People's Counsel 1in

this regard.

- Goumty 'é‘ﬁu;rhnf Appeals of HBaltimore (oumty
I“uum. 200 Court ﬁnuse
@absun, Marpland 21204
(301) 191-3180

october 1, 1987

NOTICE 0 F ASSIGNM E N

it

—
' gD UFFICIENT
RANTED WITHOUT GGCD AND S
208 ENTS MUST BE 1IN WRITING AND
. ABSOLUTELY NO

(15) DAYS OF
COUNTY

STPONEMENTS WILL B
e REQUESTS FOR POSTPOREM

A H BOARD
1N STRICT COMPLIANCE WiT
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRAHTEDO:D
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE IN ACC
couNcIL BILL #59-79.

CASE KO- 85 83-SPHA HAUSSNER FAMILY LID. PARTNERSHIP
I - - -

SW/s Glencoe rRd., 3820' NW of Carroll Rd.

10th Election pistrict

SPHA-Amendment to special exception for a
sport and day <ampj renov.tion of barnj;
parking spaces; and setbacks

TUESDAY, OCTORER_13, 1987, at 9:00 a.m.

ASSIGNED FOR:

cc: Haussner Family Ltd.
' partnership bY Frances Gecrge
and Oldfields School by

H. Rogers Petitioners

counsel for retitioners
_ PoAun Tibe bR ML

| John B. Hoﬁard.'ESQ-

phyllis C. Friedman, EsQ. people's Counsel

Norman E. Gerber

Frank Fisher

J. Robert Haines

Lnn Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

¥iliiam L. Balfour,
o KES

June Holmen, Secretary

fe-t

R W e

Mt SR en f B el o Wyltimore (ounty

10/9/87 e

Larry: 204

Brian West represents the Haussner Family :
Ltd, Partnership and you will have to make d

the appropriate disclosure. g GNMENT

JH " GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

(per Larry) T BE IN WRITING AND
). ABSOLUTELY NO
TEEN (15) DAYS OF
H RULE 2{c}, COUNT

CASE NO. 85-83-SPHA ~ HAUSSHNER FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP

SW/s Clencoe Rd., 3820' NW of Carroll Rd.
10th Election District
SPHA-Amendmert to special exception for a

sport and day camp; renovation of barn;
parking spaces; and setbacks

ASSIGHED FOR: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 1987, at 9:00 a.m.

cc: Haussner Family Ltd.

Partnership by Frances George
and DJldfields School by

H. Rogers Petitioners

Jgﬂg_B.—HowEFa:'EEET" Counsel for Petitioners

_Pkyllie-€ Friedman, Esq. People's Counselav”#
Norman E. Gerber

Frank Fisher

J. Robert Haines

inn Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer
William L. Balfour, Esq. “’///,

June Holmen, Secretary

you earlier on this date.

It was the intention of Petitioner and Peoples Counsel
to enter into a stipulated Order prior to the hearing date
in order to moot the necessity for a variance from the
impermeable surface reguirement in the RC-4 zone. After
speaking with my client, I have been informed that Petitioner
is considering reducing the impermeable surface to meet
the requirement and therefore moot the need for a variance.

The Petitioner requests additional time to consider
this option and enter into discussions with Pzoples Counsel
in hopes of resolving this issue prior to a scheduled hearing
date.

I apologize for any inconvenience.

Thank you for your attention into this matter.

Yours truly,
Lotf
Robert A. ffman .
RAH/Jjhr

cc: Peter Max Zimmerman, Duputy Peoples Counsel

As we discussed by phone thi i i
' 5 morning, 1t now a
that Peoples Council for Baltimore Count§ and Petigggizi

will be unable to enter i i ;
the hearing date. nto a stipulated Order prior to

Since it will be necessar
y to proceed on all issu
before the Board, the Petitioner respectfully requesi:

that this case ;
the hearing. be postponed in order to prepare for

Peoples Council has agreed to such a postponement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours truly,

i

Robert A.

RAH/ jhr .

cc: Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy, Peoples Council

Ty AT i 1A e SIS RSN U S e
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‘comr or mm'monn

o

the .center of Glencoe Roed end binding on pﬂrt oi’ seid first
: line end binding on pert of the fifth or n 69° E 30 perch l:lne of the
"or Baltimore County in Liber w.u I. 125 folio 520 was conveyed by Anna A.
‘McCulloch to the Ve.,try of Immanvc.l Chr_rch N T3° 03' E h33 3h' to the

:

center of Glencoe Road, thence leaving the aforesaid outlines end running
.7.for lines oi‘ division no.: maie through the’ lands of the grantor and on
the center of Glercoe Ro..d the f£ive following couarses and distances:
1) n 57° 07" 10" ¥ 12.1€' 2) & £0% 331 Lo" W 93.5k7, 3) 5 72° 50* 30" W
132.10* ) s 63° 17 io"___w.ilgz.sst end 5_) S :h'j‘b 50 50" W T1.96" to
‘.-.the place of bebin.._.ag._ . .‘ |

Contain ing 0. :5)6 Acres of len" more m~ iecs.

Being part of tbe 1enu t:bich by deed deted !-.u::u,t 18, 1961 zni

‘-'?_,recordecl among the Lzrnd Records: cf. Be" timore C:r‘n ¥ in Liber W.J.R

_3883, folio 321 wes conveyed by I~annie B. M oaell, widow, to Oldfields

"'School Inc.

E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOC!
. 205 COURTLAND AVENUE
" TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

nrﬁc&ns-nou , o ' PART CF mm OF | ucllozucn 771,459z

"TIL'E HAUSSNER FAMILY LIMITED PAR'I’]’ERSHIP"

(2 000 Ac. -)
September 11, 1987

| , Beginning .fo;..the .same. at na point located the three following courses and
distances from the end of the lst or 8 €291 7' E 599 50' lize of the first
parcel of he 1and vhich by Conﬂmatory Deed dated December 30, 1975, and
recorﬂed among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K. Jr. 5712,
rolio 629, vas conveyed by Frances W. Baussner to "’I‘he Haussner !"anily Limited
Partnershix; ’ ‘Viz: reversely on pert of afcresaid lst line, 1) N 59° 06! 50" W
25. o'- thence 2) 5 23 hls' K" W 8h5 88' end 3)s 61° 19' ob" W 302, h6' running
thence trom said bcginning point for lines of division through the first parcel
o£ the aforeseid deed, the four following courses and distances: 1) S 6° 29* O4" W
550. 87'- 2) N 83° 30" 56" W 178,54 3} N 6° 29' O4" E 425.09" and
&) § 61° 19' 04" E 218.40" 1o the plnce of beginning.
Containing 2.000 Acres of land more or less.
Bcing ;cart of the first parcel of land vhich by Conrirmatory Deed dsted
December 30, 1976 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Li‘ber E H.K. Jr. 5712, folio 629, ves conveyed by Frances W. Haussner to

"'I'he Haussner Fanily Limited Partnership .




running i‘or iines of division now made through the lands oi‘ the g'antor

i Petitioners' Exhibit 1. L

_structures, _ tenniscourts, ___‘and sheds .to be set back as close as eight feet in-' .
stead of‘ the required 50 t‘eet and to allo'-ar 29% of the lot at issue to be covered .

by impermeable surf‘aces instead of the permitted 10%, _ as more fully shown : on

g

F

The Petitioners were represented by Counsel '_ Also appearing were Quay

-

J

However, if the 20-acre parcel is }'

i B

face incres_ses to 29% requiring a variance. ‘ People's Counsel maintains that‘-

. the Zoning Comissioner has no= authority to grant such a variance- 'however, .in_ j

"order to _resolve the issue without reaching the merits oi that opinion, 'the'"—:'-_‘_-‘ PRt

“‘:n.\;f : 1; 1;

B 5'_Peop1e s Counsel and Counsel for the Petitioners, on its behalf‘ have requested_ I

the Zoning Comissioner to -!approve and require a restrictive covenant to be

.f'recordedi i among the Land Records oi‘ Baltimore County stating that the 20-acre

parcel shall be considered a part of Oldt‘ields' property for purposes of deter-

mining the impermeable Surf‘ace requirement as delineated in the Bal timore County PR

Zoning ﬂegulations (BCZR). If accomplished the 20 acres merged with the 188 . .

acres oi' the school nouid have an impermeable surface coverage of 1.9%. Fur-'

*-!\

ther, : the Petitioners have agreed to maintain the impermeable surf‘ace coverage

now existing on the 20 acres and not to increase the present percentage.

Mr. Yendall and Mr. Gilbert do not object to the proposed transfer of‘ prop-

exception granted in Case No.  73-162-X pursuant to Sections 500.7 and 502.1,
BCZR. R |

An - area variarce may be granted where strict application of the 2zoning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

" McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the -petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requiremen¢ would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substartial injustice to ap-
pilicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

- Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the 3CZR and wculd not result
in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

the thrce o o 1. | Lo ‘
; 1’ llouing courses and distances. l) S 68 01 E 169 00‘ ey clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

:”Ye dall : SETR . .
Yen and P Nelson Gilbert immediate neig\hbors who eXpressed concern‘ about . erty or to the school's usage of the t95=_ however,' they are concerned about

' o N T
2) N 29 03' 05" E 699 37' and 3) R 60 56' 55" W 258.93' to the . the property.‘ Peter Max Zinmerman, Deputy People s Counsel also appeared t variances were not granted. It has been established that the require-

use and resultant traff‘ic. Oldt‘ields indicated that the site would be

he Petitioners seek relief from here would unduly restrict the use of the

place oi‘ 'teginning. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners were granted a special exception

olely by the faculty, students, and those approved by the school.

Conteining 3. hTB Acres of lerd more or le _for] a day camp in 1973 and later utilized the property for that purpose. _The._ due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-

lso, ir the site is separated from the original parcel variances would be

S Y

tY s bif‘urcated bY a zoning line, With the southern portion ZODEd R.C. 2'"' the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

ed for the existing st-uctures, tennis courts, and sheds to be set back as

ins P—r.. oi‘ the lend 1hio bv dee:l oete‘ T 7.

R

andj he northern portion zoned H C 4. : The Petitioners now wish to donate 20 .'

i

g tl‘e Len:i Betcrds o:"‘ .CF.L‘liZlOI"’ ‘: . and general welfare.

as " eight f‘eet instead of the required 50 f‘eet, See Petitioners' Ex-

- acr that were a part of tbat special exception to the Oldfields School (01d—,_ Bhe amendment proposed by the Petitioners would in fact be consistert with

:,’ Frences Wl :.7 - .er to Yzucsner Family

» t‘i ) - -which is located to the north of the property. _ In fact Oldf‘ields is o the | spirit and intent of the previously granted special exception and the ap-

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1403.4.B.4 and 5, pursuant to Sec-

a ted from the proposed site by Glencoe Road and additional property owned _ pspved site plan. The proposed changes would not change the total concept of

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and to amend the special

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING.

by f‘ne Petitioners. The Oldfields! property consists of 188 acres. The K gift L

p'oPosed by the Peti“ioners will grant 30% interest in the 20-acre parcel to

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING -

mt‘ields as tenants in common with the Petitioners and grant full rights to the

_' school f‘or usage of' the tennis courts, pools, and bui]dings on the parcel

.

| PETITI®N FOR ZONING VARIANCE %5
T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

: lezal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
demggduilndfhrselgdlees‘cnp?mgon and pl(a't attached bereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a (i

Variance from Section - s-l-’--—

__courts. sheds_ as elp.se__a.e__eig,ht fe

of 50 feet. iAOS 4B 5 to allow 29% of the lot to be covered by

- -

" Case No.' 85-83-SPHA .0 o sus cleﬁom.?, neotm §3-5P47
_ _ ¢ d4) ' %
g::;.No.\ l}lizenber 5, 1984 10th Election District - 3
- T SE : < - Haussner Family Limited Partnership,
SPH-amendment”for a sport & day camp, reno- et al — Petitioners
3! vationt of barn; pkg. spaces; Variance-Setbacks
Copy of Petition

Copy of Description of Property

- e - e

1mpermeab1e surfaces in lieu of

COPY of Cert;ficate of Posting (1 31gn)

P

f the ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zonin
?ollomggm::gaso%iesg. (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) .
‘ t owned by
tion of this 20.2 acre tract from a larger trac
I(izﬁ‘:sner Family Limited Partmership for the purpose of conveyarélcle to
pldfields School would create a violation and would frustrate the
- conveyance due to existing improvements on the tract.

' ' S ~ The " parking as shown on the site plan is sufficient; e b : . COPY of Ce-tificates Of Pubhcanon
The conditions precedent delineated R T : “however,. if a parking preoblem develops, a special S b I - S
- E DT hearing will be required to determine the need for ad- - : ' ' : Copy _of Zoning Advisory Committee Comment s

ditional parking spaces. ; : o ‘ .

. the original special exception in any way.,_, ‘-

.-302-.1 which nere considered in the prior case and which were obvious-

ly satisi‘ied will not be adversely impacted by the proposed gift

AT B
_‘Pursuant to the advertisement

Copy of Comrnents from the Director of Planning

,Q/C/

) o : L o T o _ _ ing C igsioner of
"equirements of‘ Sections 500.7 and EETCE . L - . Balt COUﬂtY

posting Of propert,y, and public hearing, Planmng Board Comments and Accompanying Map

and it appearing that by reason of the

Copy of Order to Enter Appearance )

:"502 1 ha : | 3 : i i ions.
ey T ving been met and the}_ health saf‘ety ’ and general welfare of the commun- - I _ AJ/srl : Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

| ' Copy of Order - Zomngﬁaqzeq&o:n?Comrnssmner 10/5/84-Part
ity - not_ becng auiii;SEIV af‘fected | )
: L - : %,

DISMISSED part GRANTED expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
| peht:oxf,ragg f%ﬁrﬁg’i‘g tgpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations ‘and restrictions of

ICo of Plat f P
24 ° 1'°P31"5Y Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Oount)'..

the special hearing and variances should be' " cc:t John B. Howard Esquire

- Peter Max Zimmerman Es uire :
- _ ' q - 200" Scale Location Plan I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
SR under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we

are the legal owner(s) of the properiy

which is the subject of this Petition.

3 Il ‘ IS onntnsn by the Zonin | e of P X
N g Conmissioner of‘ Balti lo] '
more COunty, 1000' Scale Location Plan

t__.:day ot‘ October, 1964 that the variance from the 10% impermeable e

surface rsquireme,-,t 157 moot and as such is hereby DISMISSED Legal Owner(s):

Haussner Family Limited Partnership

o

Letter(s) irom Protestant(s) _ ] : B ' R " - : - ; . ; or Print Name)
'Letter(s) from Petitioner(s) | _ - o o ‘. . - ' ‘ . "B"%{"j k-"%l%& ------ T
- vt . - . - gl

Protestanta' Exhibits to

Memorandum in Support of Petition Contract Purchaser:

It is_‘FURTHEH ORDERED that the amendme'\t to Case No.,73-162-x to reduce. the :

. area previousl

'ShOLlid be approved and, as such

the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby Petitioners' Exhibits ~ to

; GRANTED and, " addz tionall ' ' -
i . 5” “"“ Va"iance to Permit existi - o | . - - .
_ e - ng. Stf‘UCtUPES, tennis ) -, I o e o T , . - Letter of Appeal, 11/2/84, by People's Counsel for Balto. County.

wr( Jetter fram John B. Howard Esq. dated August 26, 1983 for Petitioner:

n.B, Howard_ ___________ e
or Print Name) Phone No.

~/2( " Norman E. Gerber dated September 14 1983

_Sparks. Maxyland 21152

L/{ B Peter H Z].rrmerman Deputy People s Cmmsel dated 9/18l£
R City and Stale

A.restrictive covenant.sna116
Retorgs"of . Baltimore Count
parcel’ donated by, the Petitioners t¢* S
the - 0ldri PR
icho?l shall. be considered a part of Oldfields' progegf S
¥ for purposes of determining the impermeable surface -
coverage as require% by the BCZR ‘now. in erfect.r- e

be recorded among the Land

y stating that the 20-sere Frank A LaFalce, lisq dated February 6 1984

L23/ o 'Rohert A Hoffman Esq. dated October 1, 1984
u.z/ : Peter M. meerman,' Esq. dated October 15, 1984
Arnold Jablon dated October 16 1984

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract pumhaser or representutive to be contacted

Address

"ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Haussner Family Limited Partnership
“ by Frances H. George and o

~Oldfields School = . @ -

“by H. Rogers . =~

7 . Petitioners ‘ERED' '

| iy malntalned, oo . . The Zoming Commissi Baltimore County, fhis -..---AQth ... day

sra.ll ore. of. operation f‘or use of the 20-acre parcel . 5 o ; B :
e limited to daylight hours,: Monday through

| | biect matter of this petition be advertised, as
2nd. 10:00 .M. to " 00 P- m., Sunday. o "-"&ugnﬁ;“"“-"""' 1o 4. that the subl .

. s f Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
tﬁ L e i | | o | | . glerxiii;:e S:ad Pd{) 2113c1usc2697 - :ﬁ%“ﬁraﬁdﬁgrgh&%%ﬁgmﬁzépe;y be posted, t33;1<1 that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
N o 7 g r:.;.. ;o:gﬁions E"ftabl.‘lshed by the Order n Case L DU S : - o S : 3 pa e o S | - . Commissioner ofp-Balhm‘nEm—Cmty in Room 106, Couniy” Offce Bulding in Towson, Beifmors
=0 remanin . e : e R _ : ‘ : : . ' : . ' s ‘ - ‘ g : L : ’
ef feCf— : : N e : : - John B. d, Esqmre e Counsel for the Petitioners County, on the th ____ day of _..September_______, 19-84 _, at _11:30 o'clock
| 210 Allepbeay Avenue - | , : ’
. Towson, d 21204 a . _ 8..-M
Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire " People's Counsel
Norman E. Gerber Request Notification
James Hoswell : " "
§ Arnold Jablon " "
"~ Jean M.H. Jung ;)
3 James E. Dyer

Zoning Commtsioner of Baltimore County.

am. L. Bailour, c£sg.

Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver
1600 Md. Hat. Bank Bldz.

10 Light 5t. (23202}

T - .




% PETITION' FOR SPECLAL I

PRI R R TR

'm THE Eoﬂ'magoomumm OF mmoaa cou;r‘rr_, A
" The undersigned, ﬁ?’ wner(s) of the 1 property situate in Baltimore County
dacr&bed in the description

'aef,mnS‘a"
attached hereto and made a part hereof, b petition for & -
Special Hearing under becuon 7 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Oon:mlmdoner and/or Depufty Zoning Coo:mlssioner shonki approve ....-...--__

" zone granted bsi“f the Zoning Commissioner in Case No. 73-162X to- reduce y
the—-area-eﬁ- ha*—-Speei&l Exeeption-to-approximately-20--acres-and-to . "

--&eterme--the- required“number DY pUTKING Spaces,
R Property is _to be ‘posted and advertised 4s prescribed by Zoning Regmﬁm

- Contract Purchaser: Lo Legamwner(s)

or Pl'int Name)

""B:L:..; Ky LS
Si tme

| 61dfie1ds School

" allow renovation of the existing barn for 2 caretaker dwellings, and to

" Lor we, agres to pay expenses of the shove Special Hearing advertising, posting, efc., upon
Y ing of mbw%eﬁioa, mﬁmggr agree to and are to b2 bound by the zoning feglﬂﬂhonf ond restric--
B taonsofBaltimore County adopted pursuantto the Zoning Law for Baﬂumore Oounty e

< 1/ We da solemn]y declam nnd
- under the penalties of perjury, that A

.. are the legal owner(s) of tke property
~ which is the subject of this Petition. - B

:'South S de
-degrees L.

Eaat 6

Address
S_parks Maryland 21152

 Ciry end State -

n, Maryland 21204 ... _..John B, Howard

E fT& Allegheny Ave. ,Towson, Md.21204
______ — 823..‘.4);1..’
Address .
10 ORDERED By 'I‘he .aomng Commlssxoner of Bmtunore County, _____ Weh
,.# of ---,_Auxuac__-_'____'_'_;_ 19_21__, that the sub;ect matter of this pention be adverused, as

N reqmred by the Zomﬁg Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- .
- out Baltxmore County, thart propez ty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning -
l' Commlssmner of Bal'omore Ceunty in Room 108, Courrty Office Bm!ding in ‘I‘owson Baltimore

| County, on tJ:.e ______‘_24__’_-.'_'_'-.”.'_ day of ----_o&eptemhen----, 19__34_, at 1_1_.31:1 o'clock

: _.:.; ‘I"&‘M.

,\4.‘

mioutas 16 noco
-8econd

I\ame addressmdphonenumberoflegalcwner.con-
tract purdnser or representatdve to be contacted

BALTIMO'\E COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G LONING
. TOWSON, MAPYI.AND 21204
494 3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONEP. 7y

 Septeaber 19, 1984
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Hausener Family Limited Partnership -
Cue Wo. 35"83-SPEA (Item #127)

. is "du'e for odw}erﬁ sing end p‘ostihgf

A R g Lo e A R e

n rollowi

-f Case No. SSrSgh ' " . SWI"OE Road, 3,820" M4

Item No. 127
Date:

deacrihod ] - roll.oua to wit:

minutes 59

nds

de of Glencoe Road,: s
a0
20 raet to the plaée o

Containing 20, 20 Acres or land moro or les

DI:P arco]. or 1and situate,

trict of Baltimore Coungy; 1in

8 and b
S,t.a eing

to or Ha.x-y- _

‘pointion the socut <
feot measuraed .1onh§°§f.“"° or

thences and "
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8econds . West 57. 90 feet - s South hS degreeo 33 mi ' s
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ey t"grt’.smg 1 degree 40 3133%361'823 minutes 7. seconds Eest -
o8 18 minutes 59 seconds West 111,85 feet;

Beconds West 119, eL, South 1
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53 -seconds’ w":ng;of‘;;" i"zf:h'l feot,  So outh:72 degrees 25

- «97 feot, 'S
" fest and South 18 qeccer’ 3

uth
South 21’ dearezs dogrees 10 ninutes

thence leg
the land of the petit:l:;ng rea

e .
feet, North 6 degr:::haﬂ." rates o 3£§§§:§:3

grees 18 minutes 23 aeog:;:s 10 seconds East 118,59 -

seconds East 136,45 reet, 57-34 feet, North

egrees Ll minutes L1 aecongg ag:gnde

uth 59 degrees 0
:t‘ beginni ng, 6 minutaa
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mrﬁ IS TO CERTIFY, thit the anfiexed ; advertisement St
Posted for: /Lelowy v

Jwas pubilshed inthe TQWSON TIMES, a weekly news—

ZONING oeru'mm OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylani
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of Carroll Road
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11. 200' Scale Lccation Plan

"o Frank A, IaFalce, Esq dated February 6 1984

gt
-

X L. Copy of Petition-
X 2. - Copyof Descnptmn of Property
b X 3, Copy of Cerhficate of Postmg .(1 51gn)

i X 4., Copy of Certificates of Publication

X 5.  Copyof Zomng Adwsory Commxttee Comments

Copy of Order - Zomng!Deputy Zomng Commlssu:ner

X 6. | C0py of Comments from the Dlrector of Plannmg
‘ 7. Plenning Board Comments and Accomponying Map
ig X 8. Cooy o£ Orrier to Enter Appearence
| _x s
il

X 10. Copy of Plat of Property

12. 1000’ Scale Location Plan

13. &Iemorandurn in Supoort of Pet_ifion :
14,  Letter(s) from':Protest_ao‘t(s)

15.  Letter(s) from Petitioner(s)

16. Protestants' Exhibits to

17.  Petitioners' Exhibits ____ to

¢ X 18, Letter of Appeal
19, Letter Frcm John B.- Howard Esq dated August 26, 1983
20. o T

Norman E. Gerber dated September 14, 1983

" Robert A, Hoffman, Esq. dated October 1, 1984
" Peter M Zimmerman, Esq. dated October 15 1984
" Arnold Jablon dal:ed Octoher 16, 1984

 Haussner Famlly Linited Partnership. _‘ " Petitioners
by Frances™]. George and ' SR IR '

Oldfields School
by H. Rogers -

" Glenoe Road, P.O. Box 697
- Sparks, M;ryland 21152

_- John B. Howard, Esquire .. Couns=l for the Petitioners
210 Allegheny Avenue :

¥ i . >

Towson, Maryland 21204
Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire People's Counsel

Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
Arnold Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung

James E. Dyer

Res!uest Notification
(1)

" e

by e A e e e

' . CERTIFICATE OF pUBf:icATIQN -

—

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed advemsement was
puohshed in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper prmted

- and pubhshed in Towson Baltxmore County, I_Md., appearmg on

Sept. 6, 1984

‘ 542‘08405

{r 522 37 soz

Peter M. Zlmemlan Deputy People 5 Cov.msel dated 9/18/34 _'

_/OARCELS 7'0 BE COA)VEYED 7@

-'*?--‘...5‘;;7‘}/5 v&smy oI MMARUEL CHURCH |

3ALTO. CO. MD.

- S/3%26’ 10°E
494: -

7150
a/,-?,‘

JULY 16,1987

5082

_TOWSON, MD., ,-m.'_,- L_.G..._-_,, 19.84_
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